Rule 2.47 Form 2.24

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator's progress report 2.24B
Name of Company Company number
Secure Qptions Limited 02821769
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 723 of 2011
Manchester District Registry
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) and I/We (a) Stephen Gerard Clancy and David John Whitehouse of MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring
address(es) of administrators Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

Admimistrator(s} of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

From To

(b) Insert date (b) 21 April 2011 (b} 20 October 2011

Dated

Contact Details’

MCR
You do not have to give any The Chancery
contact Information In the box
opposite but f you do, it will help ?4235&?59@?3 rdens

Companies House 1o contact you if
there 15 a query on the form The M2 1EW
contact information that you give

will be visible to searches of the
public record Tel 0161 827 9000

e}

ve completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

I“ ||m‘ || N ||| hll““l m“ “ I o T
*ALEP3ZDD*
A23

)_
<
Q
4
2
fust
=4
w

12248
19/11/2011 303

COMPANIES HOUSE




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Admisistration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

Secure Options Group Limited (“"Group”)

Secure Options Limited ("Secure”)

Secure Options High Security Division Limited ("HSD")
Secure by Integrity Limited ("SBI")

Nu-Cam Intergrated Systems Limited ("Nu-Cam")
P.A.T. Security Systems Limited ("PAT")
Monitored Solutions Limited (“Monitored”)
Charlton Doors Limited ("Charlton”)

Brightstar Consultants Limited ("Brightstar”)
Leerose Integrated Systems Limited ("“Leerose”)
Watchman Traffic Limited ("Watchman™)

Secure Options Holdings Limited ("Holdings")

All in Administration (together “the Companies™)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
for the period from 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011
pursuant to Rule 2.47(1) of the

Insolvency Rules 1986 as amended

17 November 2011

CORPORATE
ReEsTRUCTURING

ADM 14305




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors

17 November 2011

Names of Joint Administrators:

Date of appointment:

Date of report:

Appointed by:

Court reference

MCR

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW

Stephen Clancy
David Whitehouse

21 April 2011

17 November 2011

the Director(s) of the Companies
C/o Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Royton
Oldham
Lancashire
OL2 5LS

Company

Group
Secure
HSD

SBI
Nu-Cam
PAT
Monitored
Charlton
Brightstar
Leerose
Watchman

Holdings

Date of
Appointment
21 Apnl 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Apnil 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Aprit 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Apnl 2011
21 Aprnil 2011
21 Apnl 2011

21 Apnl 2011

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Manchester District Registry
No 721 of 2011

No 723 of 2011

No 725 of 2011

No 722 of 2011

No 720 of 2011

No 719 of 2011

No 718 of 2011

No 727 of 2011

No 717 of 2011

No. 726 of 2011

No 724 of 2011

No 778 of 2011

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING



Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6 Cirectors’ Statement of Affairs

7 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
8 Joint Administrators’ Pre-Admimistration Costs

9 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

10 EC Requlation

11 Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

12 Further Information

13 Next Report

APPENDICES

i Statutory Informatton

2 Jomnt Admunistrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Directors” Statement of Affairs

ADM 14305

CORFPORATE
RFSTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

DEFINITIONS

Secure Options Group Limited
Secure Options Limited

Secure Options High Secunty Division Limited
Secure by Integnty Limited

Nu-Cam Intergrated Systems Limited
PAT Secunty Systems Limited
Monitored Solutions Limited

Charlton Doors Limited

Brightstar Consultants Limited
Leerose Integrated Systems Limited
Watchman Traffic Limited

Secure Options Holdings Limited

Together

Barclays Bank Plc¢

Secure Options (UK) Limited (Formerly HLW 416 Limited)
H M Revenue & Customs

Indevent Limited

Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors & Proposals
Michael Braddock

MCR Receivables Management

Nationa! Westminster Bank Plc

Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Physical Security Group Limited

Prescribed part, as per Section 176A Insolvency Act 1986
The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986, as amended

The Redundancy Payments Office

Wignall Brownlow LLP

{"Group™)
("Secure™)
("HSD"™)
("sBIM)
("Nu-Cam")
{“PAT™)
("Monitored”)
(“Charlton™)
("Bnghtstar”)
("Leerose™)
("Watchman™)

(“Holdings™)

(“the Companies” or “the

Group™)
(“Barclays"”)
(“the Purchaser”)
("HMRC"}
("Indevent”)
("“the Proposals”)
("MB")

("MCR RM™)
("NatWest™)
("SofA")

("PSG")
("Prescribed Part”)
("the Act”)

("the Rules”)
("RPO™

("the Agents”)

ADM 14305

CORPFORATE
RFEFETRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

11

12

13

21

22

2.3

24

25

26

INTRODUCTION

Stephen Clancy and David Whitehouse of MCR were appomnted Joint Administrators of the
Companies on 21 Aprnl 2011, by the Birector(s) of the Companies, pursuant to Paragraph 22
of Schedule Bl to the Act

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by either of the Admirustrators

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with detals of the progress of the
Administrations, 1n accordance with Rute 2 47(1)} of the Rules, for the six month period to 20
October 2011

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’' REPORT AND STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS
The Joint Admunistrators issued their Proposals to creditors on 15 June 2011

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act, creditors’ meetings were not
required to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution to non-
preferenbial creditors, other than the Prescribed Part, if any No meetings were convened
and in accordance with R2 33(5) of the Rules, the Proposals were deemed to have been
approved by creditors

As advised n the Proposals, dated 15 June 2011, the Joint Admimistrators must perform therr
functions with the purpose of achieving one of the following objectives

e Rescuing the Company(s) as a going concern, or

o Achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be hkely i
the company(s) were wound up (without first being in Administration), or

« Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

In accordance with Paragraph 49(2) of Schedule Bl to the Act, the Joint Administrators
believe that the first objective referred to above cannot be met Detailed explanations for
this were contatned within the Proposals, but in summary the reason Is that the liabilities of
the Group exceeded Its assets and substantial working capital would have been required to
facilitate ongoing trading in order to return the Group to a position of solvency In addition,
having marketed the Group’s business, no acceptable offers for the share capital were
received

The Joint Administrators believe that the second objective can be met for Secure and Nu-
Cam, as it is likely that there will be a distribution to non-preferential creditors by virtue of
the Prescribed Part

In respect of Holdings, the Joint Administrators do not believe that any one of the three
hierarchical objectives can be achieved, due to a lack of assets in the case Holdings was
placed into Administration as part of the Group as it was not clear at the time exactly where

ADM 14305

the Companies’ assets lay
@ CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

27

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

The Joint Administrators are pursuing the third objective for the other mne companies in the
Group, namely realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors  The Joint Administrators believe this objective has been met, following
payments made to the preferential creditors and to Barclays and Natwest under their fixed
and floating charges Details of these payments are discussed later in this report

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Companies have been managed since
the appointment of Joint Administrators, and will continue to be managed and financed, are
set out below

Sale of Business and Assets

As detailed in the Proposals, a going concern sale of certain business and assets of the Group
was completed to the Purchaser for £816k on 21 Apnl 2011

The Companies traded effectively as one operating concern, namely the Group Therefore,
the Purchaser's offer was for the entire business and assets of each Group company The
total sale consideration was allocated by the Purchaser on the following basis

Assets £'000
Goodwill 315
Intellectual Property 50
Chattel Assets 60
Information Technology 1
Motor Vehicles 1
Stock and WIP 66
Trade debtors 323
Total 816

The Agents confirmed that the offer for the chattel assets, motor vehicles and stock was
collectively greater than could have been realised on a breakup basis and ought to be
accepted Value was realised for the goodwill and intellectual property, which may otherwise
have been lost In addition, the value placed on book debts was considered to be a fair value
for those debtors where services had been provided Securing the disposal of book debts in
this manner provided certainty of outcome and negated the need for a lengthy and time
consuming debt collection exercise

The payment terms of the consideration were as follows £272k upon complebon and two
further instalments of £272k due on 31 May and 30 June 2011 The Joint Administrators
confirm receipt of all three instalments of the consideration

The allocation of consideration between Group Companies can be seen on the Receipts and
Payments Accounts attached at Appendix 2

Book debts

The sale consideration included £323k in respect of the Group’s trade debtors

CORPOSATE
RESTRUCTURING

ADM 14305




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Pregress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

38

39

310

311

312

313

314

315

The book debts comprised amounts in respect of part-invoiced installation work, future
service and maintenance agreements, inter-company balances and a number of specific
known uncollectable amounts

Prior to the Joint Administrators appointment, MCR RM were appointed to assess the
collectability of the book debts in a going-concern scenario MCR RM advised that should a
sale of the business on a going-concern basis be unsuccessful, without the continuity of
service and maintenance, it was unlkely that the trade debtors would realise in excess of
£400k

Consequently, 1in assessing the wider transaction and with consideration to the costs involved
if the Joint Administrators had to collect the book debts, the decision was taken to accept the
Purchaser's offer

Associated Company Debtors

MCR RM were engaged to review the connected companies debtors” position of the Group
and provide an appropriate collection strategy MCR RM found amounts outstanding from
two associated companies, namely, PSG and Indevent, of £184k and £626k respectively

P3G

On 20 June 2011, PSG was placed into Admunistration  The Joint Adrmunistrators have
submitted proof of debt form in the sum of £184k on behalf of Group In the proposals of the
Joint Administrators of PSG, dated 11 August 2011, its Administrators were unable to confirm
whether there would be a distribution to unsecured creditors

Indevent

Following appointment the Joint Administrators wrote to Indevent demanding repayment of
the outstanding balance The director of Indevent responded stating that Indevent 15 a
dormant company with no assets The Joint Administrators have made enquines into the
matter and given the financial position of Indevent, do not believe it would be in the interest
of creditors to pursue the outstanding balance

PSG Share Capital Consideration

It was reported in the Proposals that the share capital of PSG was acquired by MB for
consideration of approximately £80k and that there was no evidence in the books and records
of the consideration being received The Joint Administrators wrote to MB for clanfication of
this matter MB has provided board minutes which state that the net assets of PSG at the
time of acquisition were £2, consideration of £1 was paid, which was deemed to be farr value
The Joint Administrators have obtained the filed accounts of PSG which confirmed the net
assets totalled £2 No further action will be taken by the Joint Administrators regarding this
matter

Overdrawn Directors’ Loan Account
As at the date of the Joint Administrators appointment, there were outstanding balances on

the directors’ loan accounts of MB and Michael Wood of £87k and £4k respectively The Joint
Administrators wrote to both parties on 17 May 2011, requesting therr repayment proposals.

ADM 14305

CORFPDRATE
RESTRUCTURING




Secure Opttons Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

MB

The Joint Administrators are continuing to negotiate with MB and his adwvisers regarding
repayment of his overdrawn director’s loan account

Michael Wood

Mr Wood has provided evidence to show that in the final months of his employment he drew
a reduced salary The salary deferred by Mr Wood during this perniod exceeds the amount
outstanding on his director’s loan account and as such the outstanding balance will not be
pursued

Leasehold Premises

The Group operated from three leasehold premises The actions taken in respect of each
property are detalled below.

Duncote Premises

These premises were occupled by Nu-Cam, prnior to Administration  As part of the sale of the
business and assets of the Group, the purchaser was granted a hcence to occupy these
premises at a rate equating to £1,125 per month As shown on the Receipts and Payments
account for Nu-Cam at Appendix 2, the rent for the period has been collected and paid
directly to the landlord

On 14 September 2011, the soliators acting on behalf of the Joint Administrators 1ssued
notice to the landlord of the premises confirming surrender of Nu-Cam's lease

Rochdale Premises
The Group vacated these premises on the day prior to the Joint Administrators appointments
The Purchaser has indemnified the Jaint Administrators against any potential dilapidations

claims from the landlord The Joint Administrators have now surrendered the lease

Royton Premises

Following the sale of the business and assets of the Group, the Joint Admirustrators informed
the landlord that the premises would not be required for the purpose of the Administration
and offered a surrender of the lease This matter is on going

Motor Vehicles Subject to Finance

Secure owned three vehicles, subject to outstanding finance with Lombard These vehicles
were included in the sale of business and reahsed £12 500 On 28 June 2011, £4,487 was
paid to Lombard in respect of the outstanding finance on these vehicles

Cash at Bank

Funds of £5,031 has been received from the Co-operative Bank Plc in respect of the credit

balance on a bank account held by PAT

ADM 14305




Secure Options timited & Asscciated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

325

41

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Non-Domestic Rates Refund

The sum of £441 has been received in respect of a Non-Domestics rates refund due to Nu-
Cam

INVESTIGATIONS

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report with the Department for
Business, Innovation and Skills regarding the conduct of all directors of the Companies that
served In the three years prior to the appointment The content of this report 15 confidential
and was submitted to the Insolvency Practitioners’ Compliance Unit on 18 September 2011

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS / PRESCRIBED PART

Secured Creditors

Barclays

In consideration of monies advanced by way of a Group overdraft faciity and term loan,
certain Group Companies granted Barclays mortgage debentures, which conferred a fixed and
floating charge over assets of those Companies Barclays also has corporate cross guarantees
from these companies

As at the date of the Joint Admimistrators’ appointment, the gross indebtedness to Barclays
was approximately £930k, subject to accruing interest and charges However, following the
offset of other Group company credit balances, under the terms of the existing cross
corporate guarantee, Barclays’ net indebtedness was approximately £418k

Since appointment, the Joint Administrators have distributed c£450k to Barclays

On 16 September 2011, Barclays confirmed to the Joint Administrators that their indebtedness
had been repaid in full

NatWest
In consideration of monies advanced by way of an overdraft factlity, Leerose and Watchman
granted Natwest a mortgage debenture, which confers a fixed and floating charge over the

assets of these two companies

As at the date of the Joint Admimistrators’ appointment the indebtedness due fo NatWest
amounted to approximately £118k

On 26 July 2011, the Joint Administrators paid £9k to NatWest, under their fixed charge

On 26 October 2011, the Jont Administrators made a first and final floating charge
distribution to NatWest of £8k from Leerose

There will be no further distributions to NatWest in respect of either Leerose or Watchman

ADM 14305

CaomrroRaTE
RraTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Assoctated Companies (In Admirustration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

Preferential Creditors

The employees of the Group were transferred under the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection
of Employment) Regulations 2006 (“"TUPE") to the Purchaser on 21 April 2011, the date of the
Joint Administrators appomntment and sale of the Group’s business and assets Therefore, no
preferential claims will be submitted in respect of wage arrears or arrears of holiday pay

As detalled 1n the Proposals, there were unpaid employee and employer pension contnbutions
in respect of pension schemes operated by Group, Leerose, Secure and Watchman
Repayment of the contribution arrears 1s subrogated to the Secretary of State following
payment by the RPO

Preferential claims have been received in respect of Group, Leerose, Secure and Watchman
Since 20 October 2011, and the following preferential distributions have been made

Company RPO Preferential Claim (£) Dividend Paid p in the £
Secure 5,145 99 5,145 99 100
Group 5577 72 3,800 00 68
Leerose 7,409.73 7,409 73 100
Watchman 1,023 74 1,02372 100

There are no other preferential claims to be paid in respect of any of the Companies
Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, where a floating charge 1s created after 15 September
2003 a proportion of the Company’s net property shall be nng-fenced and made available to
non-preferential creditors

The maximum value of the ring-fenced proportion of net property, known as the “Prescnbed
Part”, 1s £600,000

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows -
Net property less than £10,000 50% unless the costs of distribution>henefit

Net property greater than £10,000 50% up to £10,000 plus 20% thereafter to a
maximum of £600,000

In the Proposals it was estimated that only Secure and Nu-Cam would have sufficient net
property to enable a Prescribed Part  After making floating charge distributions and paying
the costs associated with the Administrations, it 1s anticipated that a Prescribed Part dividend
will be available to non-preferential creditors of Secure and Nu-Cam of £12,000 and £6,000
respectively

ECcRPORATE
REATRUCTURING

ADM 14305




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

518

519

61

62

63

71

Non-Preferential Creditors

According to the Company records, non-preferential creditors totalled approximately £3 3m
and were summarised as follows

Company T&E HMRC Total

£'000 £°000 £'000
Group 179 159 338
Secure 1,423 TBC 1,423
HSD 835 TBC 835
SBI 4 6 10
Nu-Cam 25 142 167
PAT 20 72 92
Monttored 11 30 41
Charlton 26 40 66
Brightstar 1 1 2
Leerose 84 190 274
Watchman Nil 101 101
Holdings Nit Nil Nil

2,608 741 3,349

Based upon current information, 1t 15 anticipated that there wall be insufficient realisations to
enable a distribution to non-preferential creditors of any Group company, with the exception
of Secure and Nu-Cam

DIRECTORS’' STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule Bl to the Act, the Joint Administrators
requested that the director provides a Statement of Affars ("SofA") for each of the

Companies

As at the date of the 1ssuing of the Proposals the SofA’s had yet to be receved, therefore, the
Proposals contained an estimated financial position for each of the Companies

SofA’s was subsequently received for each of the Companies and filed at the Registrar of
Companies on 31 August 2011 Attached for your information at Appendix 4 are copies of the
SofA's

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

A detalled Receipts and Payments Account, for each Group company, for the period 21 Apri
2011 to 20 October 2011, 1s shown in Appendix 2

ADM 14305

CORPOAATE
RERTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

81

82

91

92

93

54

95

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

The pre-administration costs were reported in the Joint Administrators’ Proposals dated 15
June 2011 As per Rule 2 67A{3)(b)(i} of the Rules, the Joint Administrators sought approval
of the secured creditors to draw £48k, plus VAT and disbursements, as an expense of the
Administration, in respect of pre-appointment time specifically relating to the appointment of
Joint Administrators

Both secured creditors, Barclays and Natwest, have granted approval for the Jomt
Administrators drawing their pre-appointment remuneration  However, due to the lack of
realisations in the majonity of cases pre-appointment remuneration will only be drawn where
funds are available

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ COSTS AND EXPENSES

The basis of remuneration was fixed by reference to time properly spent by the Jont
Administrators and their staff by the secured creditors, namely Barclays and Natwest

The time costs charged in the period in respect of the Group are analysed at Appendix 3

Remuneration drawn tc 20 October 2011 1s shown on the Receipts and Payments Accounts at
Appendix 2

Below 1s an analysis of the time costs incurred and remuneration drawn up to 20 October
2011 on a company by company basis

Company Time Costs (£) Remuneration Drawn(£)
Group 67,294 5,438
Secure 83,270 50,000
HSD 11,870 7,500
SBI 10,755 1,591
Nu-Cam 15,208 8,000
PAT 8,725 1,000
Monitored 8,030 3,000
Charlton 8,684 3,000
Brightstar 8,822 1,000
Leerose 18,427 15,000
Watchman 12,250 2,001
Haoldings 9,155 0
Totals 262,490 97,530

Information regarding the fees of administrators called a “Crediters' Guide to Administrators’
Fees” can be found on the MCR website at www mcr uk com  Should you require a hard
copy, please contact this office

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

96 The Joint Administrators have incurred the following expenses in the period of this report in
dealing with the Administrations of the Companies,
Company Role Amount
Incurred (£)
Wignall Brownlow LLP Valuation of Stock & Chattel Assets 7,550
CHATTEL AGENT
DLA Piper LLP Assist with placing the Companies into 45,835
SOLICITORS Administration
Preparing the SPA In respect of the sale of
Group business and assets and ad-hoc legal
advice
Pareto Tax & Wealth LLP Tax advice and preparation & submisston of 5,000
ACCOUNTANTS outstanding pre-appointment Group
Ceorporation Tax returns
Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory advertising of appointment etc 383
STATUTORY ADVERTISING
Willis LLP Office holder's bordereau 450
STATUTORY BORDEREAU
Ansarada UK Limited Faclitation of onkne dataroom containing 146
ONLINE DATAROOM pertinent Group financial and statutory
information for interested parties
97 The Joint Administrators’ choice of Agents and Solictors instructed was based on therr
perception of the Agent’s and Solicitor’s abiity and experience to perform this type of work,
the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the Joint Administrators’ fee
arrangement with them
98 Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of at least 10% n vaiue of
the unsecured creditors), or the permission of the court, may apply to the court on the
grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Admimstrators’ remuneration or the
expenses Incurred by the Administrator are considered to be excessive This application must
be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the progress report, where the charging of the
remuneration or the incurning of expenses In question occurs
10. EC REGULATION
101 It s the Joint Administrators’ opinion that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000
("EC Regulation”) apply and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of
the EC Regulation The centre of main interest of the Companies I1s in England
11. CONCLUSION AND ENDING THE ADMINISTRATIONS
111  The Jont Administrators’ Proposals advised that Administration automatically comes to an

end after one year, unless an extension I1s granted by the Court or with the creditors’ consent

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RFATRAUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
17 November 2011

11.2

113

114

12.

121

13.

131

132

As detailled in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators have formed the view that once all
outstanding Administration matters have been finalised, and all liabiibes incurred during the
Adrministrations have been discharged, that there will be insufficient funds available to allow a
distribution to non-preferential creditors, other than from Secure and Nu-Cam

Therefore, In line with the Proposals, Secure and Nu-Cam will move to Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors

In respect of the remaining Group Companies, as stated in the Proposals, following the
conclusion of the Administrations, these Companies will be dissolved

FURTHER INFORMATION

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% in value of total unsecured claims) may make a request In
writing to the 3ot Administrators for further information about the remuneration or
expenses set out in this progress report This should be done within 21 days receipt of this
report

NEXT REPORT

The Joint Administrators are required to provide Progress Reports within one month of the
end of the next six months of the Administrations This report will be provided no later than
21 May 2012 or earlier for those Administrations which have been finalised

If you have any quenes or require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact
my colleague John Fitzgerald of this office

ol

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RArFraTRUCTURING



Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Admimistration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

APPENDIX 1

Statutory Information

ADM 14305

CorrParaTE
RESTRUCTURIMNG




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)

Progress Report to Creditors

14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Grass Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f
Profit / {Loss) for period
Dividends

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Secure Options Group Limited
03862750
21 October 1999
Name
Michael Braddock
Michael Geoffrey Wood

Robert Blair
Richard Worswick

Appointed

21 October 1999
1 March 2007

1 March 2007
23 June 2006

Name
Anna Marie Higgins

Appointed
21 October 1999

Shareholder
Michae! Braddock

Andrew Duncan Charles Frost

Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Resigned

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Ordinary £1 Shares
5,003 - Class A Shares
441 - Class B Shares
441 - Class B Shares

Royton
Oldham
0OL2 515
Current Formerly
C/o MCR Lane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW CL2 5LS
11 monthsto Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008
Management Audited Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts
610,656 688,507 1,029,343 754,517
(433) (1,162) (1,633) (21,239)
610,223 687,346 1,027,710 733,278
100% 100% 99% 97%
{664,270) {1,023,739) (1,000,639) (824,638)
64,511 {165,685) 98,547 (16,316)
1,713,200 1,755,702 1,295,851 1,230,421
52,501 {182,502) 336,851 65,430
- 140,000 120,000 -
1,765,710 1,713,200 1,755,702 1,295,851

ADM 14305

e

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATICN

Secure Options Limited

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Admimistrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f
Profit / (Loss) for period
Dvidends

02821769
26 May 1993

Name
Michael Braddock

Michael Geoffrey Wood

Robert Blair
Richard Worswick

Name
Anna Marie Higgins

Shareholder

Appointed

26 May 1993

1 March 2007

1 March 2007

18 September 2006

Appointed
18 Apnl 1994

Resigned

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Secure Options Group Limited

Lane End Works

162-166 Middleton Road

Ordinary £1 Shares

5,000

Royton
Oldham
OL2 515
Current Formerly
C/o MCR Lane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW 0OL2 5LS
11 months to Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008
Management Audited Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts
4,417,087 4,404,610 4,222,548 4,376,163
(2,678,618) {2,569,574) (2,636,150) (2,633,803)
1,736,269 1,835,036 1,586,398 1,742,360
39% 42% 38% 40%
{1,506,737) (1,662,189) (1,574,919) (1,610,329)
231,532 200,083 38,556 132,031
677,333 526,362 514,845 422,099
197,484 150,971 11,517 92,746
874,817 677,333 526,362 514,845

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING



Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Admimistration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating {Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f
Profit / (Loss) for perod
Dwvidends

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Secure Options High Securnity Division Limited

03413892
4 August 1997

Name

Michae! Braddock
Michael Geoffrey Wood
Robert Blair

Richard Worswick

Name
Anna Marie Higgins

Shareholder

Appointed

23 June 2006

1 March 2007

1 March 2007

18 September 2006

Appointed
7 May 2004

Secure Options Group Limited

Lane End Works

162-166 Middleton Road

Resigned

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Ordinary £1 Shares
50,000

Royton
Oldham
OL2 5LS
Current Formerly
Cfo MCR Lane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW OL2 5LS
11 monthsto Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009
Management Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts
452,812 1,593,226 4,111,985
(245,472) 915,485 (2,566,239)
207,341 677,741 1,545,746
46% 43% 38%
(217,779) {537,625) (911,161
(10,438) 140,116 634,660
2,395 15,120 (249,609)
(11,263) 127,275 464,729
- (140,000) (200,000)
{8,868) 2,395 15,120

ADM 14305

CO&PORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Secure by Integnity Limited

Registered number 04203948

Date of Incorporation 23 Apnl 2001

Company director Name Appointed Resigned
Michael Braddock 23 April 2001 -

Michael Geoffrey Wood
Robert Blair
Richard Worswick

1 March 2007
1 March 2007
18 September 2006

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Company secretary Name Appointed Resigned
Anna Mare Higgins 23 Apni 2001 -
Shareholders Shareholder Ordinary £1 Shares
Michael Braddock 1,000
Trading address Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road
Royton
Oldham
0OL2 5LS
Registered Office Current Formerly
C/fo MCR Lane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middieton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW OL2 515
Financial Information
11 months to Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008
Management Audited Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts
Turnover 80,732 80,879 110,533 160,113
Cost of Sales (35,713) {29,719) {20,521) (14,109)
Gross Profit 45,019 51,160 90,012 146,004
Gross Profit % 56% 63% 81% 91%
Administrative Expenses (40,742) (74,595) (117,065) (111,627)
Operating (Loss}/Profit 4,277 (23,360) (27,053) 34,727
Reserves
Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f 19,213 42,573 69,626 34,607
Profit / {Loss) for period 4,277 (23,360) {27,053} 35,019
Dividends - - - -
23,490 19,213 42,573 69,626
)

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
REATRUCTURING

MCR




Secure Opticns Limited & Asscoated Companies (In Administration)

Progress Report to Creditors

14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Infermation

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f
Profit { {Loss) for period
Dividends

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Nu-Cam Integrated Systems Limited
06417365

5 November 2007

Name Appointed
Michael Braddock 2 July 2008
Michael Geoffrey Wood 2 July 2008
Charles Emanuel Prager 5 November 2007
Richard Worswick 2 July 2008
Name Appointed
Anna Marie Higgins 2 July 2008

Shareholder
Secure Options Group Limited

Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Resigned

2 July 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Ordinary £1 Shares
100

Royton
Oldham
OL2 5LS
Current Formerly
C/o MCR Lane End Warks
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Cldham
M2 1EW OL2 51LS
11 months to Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009
Management Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts
611,928 956,033 549,222
(334,014) (568,297) (395,930)
277,915 387,736 153,292
45% 41% 28%
(206,255) {398,495) (197,075)
71,660 {10,759) (43,783)
(56,135) {44,700) -
71,017 (11,435) {44,700)
14,882 {56,135) {44,700)

ADM 14305

Lo

CORPOAATE
RFATRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Admiristration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION
PAT Secunty Systems Limited

Registered number 02306606

Date of Incorporation 18 October 1588
Name

Michael Braddock
Michael Geoffrey Wood
Robert Blar

Richard Worswick

Company director Appointed Resigned

23 June 2006 -

1 March 2007 -

1 March 2007 15 September 2008

18 September 2006 20 September 2010

Name
Anna Marie Higgins

Company secretary Appointed Resigned

1 October 2003 -

Shareholders Shareholder Ordinary £1 Shares

Secure Options Group Limited 550

Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Trading address

Royton
Oldham
OL2 51S
Registered Office Current Formerly
C/o MCR Lane End Works

The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road

58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW QL2 5LS

Financial Information

11 months to Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending

28/02/2011  31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008

Management Audited Audited Audited

Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts

Turnover - - 321,401 444 438

Cost of Sales (55) {2,035) 114,316 (175,662)

Gross Profit (55) (2 035) 207,085 268,776

Gross Profit % - - 65% 61%

Administrative Expenses (9,226) (27,550) (207,753) 260,104

QOperating (Loss)/Profit (9,281) (29,485) (668) 8,672
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss} b/f (10,827) 18,686 19,351 10,954

Profit / (Loss) for period (9,277) (29,513) {665) B,397

Dwvidends - - - -

{20,104) (10,827) 18,686 19,351

ADM 14305

&

CORPDRATE
REBTRLUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f

Profit / {Loss) for period
Dwidends

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Monitored Solutions Limited

03808890
16 July 1999

Name

Michael Braddock
Michae! Geoffrey Wood
Robert Blair

Richard Worswick

Name
Anna Marie Higgins

Shareholder

Appointed

16 July 1999

1 March 2007

1 March 2007

18 September 2006

Appointed
16 July 1999

Resigned

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Secure Options Group Limited

Lane End Works

162-166 Middleton Road

Royton
Oldham
OL2 5LS

Current

C/o MCR

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW

Formerl

Ordinary £1 Shares

pA

Y

Lane End Works

162-166
Royton

Oldham
OL2 515

Middleton Road

11 monthsto Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008
Management Audited Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts
300,419 257,544 223,819 234,928
(159,608) (171,830) {139,051) (164,154)
140,811 85,714 84,768 70,774

47% 33% 38% 30%

(57,086) (75,176) (76,660) {57,619}
83,725 10,538 8,108 13,155

35,390 24,864 16,756 3,501

83,725 10,526 8,108 13,255
119,115 35,390 24,864 16,756

ADM 14305

RESTRUCTLURINIG

@ CORPORATE




Secure Options Limited & Assoctated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retained Profit / {Loss) b/f
Profit / {Loss) for period
Dwidends

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Charlton Doors Limited
06414561

31 October 2007

Name Appointed Resigned

Michael Braddock 31 October 2007 -

Richard Worswick 31 Cctober 2007 20 September 2010
Name Appointed Resigned

Anna Marne Higgins 31 Cctober 2007 -

Shareholder Ordinary £1 Shares
Secure Options Group Limited 100

Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Royton

Oldham

OL2 5LS

Current Formerly

Cfo MCR Lane End Warks

The Chancery 162-166 Middieton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton

Manchester Oldham

M2 1EW OL2 518

11 monthsto Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009

Management Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts
119,732 (missing info) 443,871
{102,112) (270,506)
17,294 173,365
14% 39%
(93,584) {202,992)
(76,290) (29,627)
(29,861) -

(76,934) (29,861)
(29,861)

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
REBTAUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Brightstar Consultants Limited

Registered number 04463142
Date of Incorporation 18 June 2002
Company director Name Appointed Resigned

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Michael Braddock

Michael Geoffrey Wood

Robert Blair
Richard Worswick

Name
Anna Mane Higgins

Shareholder

19 June 2002
1 March 2007
1 March 2007
18 September 2006

Appointed
19 June 2002

15 September 2008
20 September 2010

Resigned

Secure Options Group Limited

Lane End Works

162-166 Middleton Road

Ordinary £1 Shares

1

Royton
Oldham
0OL2 5LS
Registered Office Current Formerly
C/o MCR {ane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW OL2 5LS

Financial Information

11 months to Year Ending Year Ending Year Ending

28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009 31/3/2008

Management Audited Audited Audited

Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts

Turnover - 20,000 20,000 20,000

Cost of Sales - - - -

Gross Profit N/a N/a N/a N/a

Gross Profit % - - - -

Administrative Expenses (358) 15,916 16,259 32,518

Operating (Loss)/Profit {358) 4,234 3,741 (12,418)
Reserves

Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f {74,173) {78,407) (82,148) (69,730)

Profit / (Loss) for period (358) 4,234 3,741 {12,418)

Dividends - - - -

(74,531) (74,173) {78,407) (82,148)

ADM 14305

RESYTRUCTURIMG




Secure Options Limited & Asscciated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Repert to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Leerose Integrated Systems Limited

Registered number 02606320 |
Date of Incorporation 30 Apnl 1991
Company director Name Appointed Resigned
Michael Braddock 9 July 2008 -
Martyn John Ackroyd 1 Apnil 2003 9 July 2008
James Anthony Barnard 28 January 1993 31 May 2010
Graeme Willlam Qhver 20 June 1997 17 September 2010
Kenneth Taylor 1 December 2003 9 July 2008
Richard Worswick 9 July 2008 20 September 2010
Company secretary Name Appointed Resigned
Anna Marie Higgins 9 July 2008 -
Shareholders Shareholder Ordinary £1 Shares
Brightstar Consultants Limited 100
Trading address Mitchell Hey Place
College Road
Rochdale
Lancashire
OL12 6AE
Registered Office Current Formerly
C/o MCR Mitchell Hey Pilace
The Chancery College Road
58 Spring Gardens Rochdale
Manchester Lancashire
M2 1EW OL12 6AE

Financial Information
11 monthsto Year Ending 11 monthsto Year Ending

28/02/2011 31/5/2010 31/03/2009 30/4/2008
Management Audited Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts Accounts
Tusnover 902,559 1,731,116 2,198,748 2,482,133
Cost of Sales (613,391) (1,216,625) (1,561,512) (1,472,917}
Gross Profit 289,568 514,491 637,236 1,009,216
Gross Profit % 32% 30% 29% 41%
Administrative Expenses (629,192) (778,085) (1,032,426) 1,058,826
Operating (Loss)/Profit (339,624) (214,752) (391,440) 45,744
Reserves
Retained Profit / (Loss) b/f (445,238) (227,117} 169,168 204,604
Profit / (Loss) for period (339,624) {218,121} (396,285) 20,630
Dividends - - - (56,066)
{784,862) (445,238) (227,117) 169,168

CORPORATE
RFEBSTRUCTURING

ADM 14305




Secure Options Limited & Assoclated Companies (In Administration)

Progress Report to Creditors

14 November 2011

Registered number
Date of Incorporation

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Financial Information

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %
Administrative Expenses
Operating (Loss)/Profit
Reserves

Retaned Profit / {Loss) b/f
Profit / (Loss) for period
Dwvidends

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Watchman Traffic Limited

05519165

26 July 2005

Name Appointed Resigned

Michael Braddock 9 July 2008 -

James Anthony Barnard 26 July 2005 31 May 2010

Paul Norton 1 November 2007 9 July 2008
Graeme Willam Oliver 12 August 2005 17 September 2010
Kenneth Taylor 12 August 2005 9 July 2008

Richard Worswick 9 July 2008 20 September 2010
Name Appointed Resigned
Anna Mar:e Higgins 9 July 2008 -

Shareholder
Brightstar Consultants Limited

Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road

Royton

QOldham

OL2 518

Current Formerly

C/o MCR Lane End Works

The Chancery

Ordinary £1 Shares
1,000

162-166 Middleton Road

58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW OL2 5LS
11 months to Year Ending Year Ending
28/02/2011 31/3/2010 31/3/2009
Management Audited Audited
Accounts Accounts Accounts
122,834 405,449 418,165
{71,692) (220,977) (250,465)
51,142 184,472 167,700
42% 45% 40%
(173,944) (280,377) (188,756)
(122,803) {95,830) {21,056)
{909,214) (882,256)
{140,086) (43,507) {26,958)
(952,721) (909,214)

ADM 14305

CoRPORATE
REATRUCTURING




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Secure Options Holdings Limited

Registered number 03932020
Date of Incorporation 23 February 2000
Company director Name Appointed Resigned
Michael Braddock 30 Apni 2006 -
Richard Worswick 30 Apnl 2006 20 September 2010
Company secretary Name Appointed Resigned
Anna Marie Higgins 30 March 2006 -
Shareholders Shareholder Ordinary £1 Shares
Secure Options Group Limited 2
Trading address Lane End Works
162-166 Middleton Road
Royton
Oldham
QL2 5LS
Registered Office Current Formerly
C/fo MCR Lane End Works
The Chancery 162-166 Middleton Road
58 Spring Gardens Royton
Manchester Oldham
M2 1EW OL2 5LS
Financial Information No financial accounts
produced

CORFORATE
RFATRUSCTURING

ADM 14305




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Admenistration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

APPENDIX 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account

ADM 14305

CoRenaaTe
RFSTRLCTLRING



Secure Options Group Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

Sof Af £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Intellectual Property 2,500 00
Investments 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 014
2,501 14
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint administrators' remuneration 1,000 00
Legal Fees 500 00
Fixed bank charges 16 59
(1,516 59)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Pic 1,001 00
(1,001 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
33,163 00 Chattel Assets 17,499 00
6,692 00 Trade Debtors NIL
Connected Company Debters 517 00
91,715 00 Directors Loan Account NIL
Bank Interest Gross 547 ,
18,021 47
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint administrators' remuneration 4,438 00
Accountants Fees 500 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 750 00
Legal Fees 720 00
Legal Disbursements 36 00
Irrecoverable VAT 2,481 60
MCR Receivables Management 5,000 00
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges B4 81
(14,042 28)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(179,244 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(556,895 00) Group Creditors NIL
{158,592 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{5,885 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(1,219,046.00) 3,962.74
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 3,862 74
3,962.74

ngfel of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 10 November 2011 14 13




Secure Options Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

SofA £ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 215,000 00
Intellectual Property 49,989 00
Fixed Charge Bank Interest 12 65
265,001 65
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint administrators' remuneration 20,000 00
Legal Fees 6,000 00
Fixed bank charges 2172
(26,021 72)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 238,989 00
(238,989 00)
HIRE PURCHASE
Motor Vehicle 12,500 00
Finance Company (4,487 20)
8,012 80
ASSET REALISATIONS
71,641 00 Stock & WIP 50,772 00
Motor Vehicles 1,000 00
Information Technology 1,000 00
49,501 00 Chattel assets 24,193 00
699,575 00 Trade Debtors 216,764 00
Bank Interest Gross 28 33
293,757 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint administrators’ remuneration 30,000 00
Accountants Fees 1,500 GO
Agents/Valuers Fees 2,500 00
Legal Fees 11,769 36
Legal Disbursements 9350
IT Dataroom Costs 145 65
Statutory Advertising 63 80
Bank Charges 7574
(46,148 05)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{5,000 00) Pension Scheme Arrears NIL
NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Barclays Bank Pic 131,135 43
— (131,135 43)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(1,422,541 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(1,000 0D) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
(39,747 00) Group Creditors NIL
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 5 02** NOTE THIS CASE HAS UNPOSTED TRANSACTION ENTRIES ** 10 Novemnber 2011 14 14




Secure Options Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

Sof AE £ £
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(5,000 00) Ordwnary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(1,102,571.00) 124,477.58
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Recewable 35191
Floating/masn current account 118,125 67
General VAT control account 6,000 00
124,477.58

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL ver 502** NOTE THIS CASE HAS UNPOSTED TRANSACTION ENTRIES **

10 November 2011 14 14




Secure By Integrity Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 20/10/2011

Sof AL

(450,000 00)

1,500 00

2,015 00

(4,082 00)
(9,856 00)
(5,949 00)

(1,000 00)

{467,372 00)

Page 1 of 1

SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill
Intellectual Property
Gross bank interest - fixed account

COSTS OF REALISATICN
Jont administrators' remuneration
Legal Fees
Fixed bank charges

SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank Pic

ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery
Stock & WIP
Debtors
Trade Debtors
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint admimistrators' remuneration
Accountants Fees
Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
Group Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY

VAT Recewable
Floating/main current account

IPS SQL Ver 502

£ £
5,000 00
100
031
5,001 31
1,000 00
500 00
159
(1,501 59)
3,501 00
(3,501.00)
977 00
NIL
614 00
NIL
007
1,591 07
591 00
500 00
214 00
36 00
3187
249
(1,375 36)
NIL
NIL
NIL
— NIL
NIL
NIL
) "~ 214.43
118 20
96 23
214.43

10 November 20t1 14 16




Secure Options High Security Division Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 20/10/2011
SofAf £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 20,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank mterest - fixed account 127
20,002 27
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint admunistrators' remuneration 3,000 QO
Legal Fees 2,000 00
Fixed bank charges 288
(5,002 88)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 15,000 00
{15,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattel Assets 1,986 00
3,882 00 Stock & WIP 2,528 00
3,763 00 Chattel assets NIL
Group Debtors 5,039 00
15,210 00 Trade Debtors NIL
Bank Interest Gross 067
9,553 67
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint administrators’ remuneration 4,500 00
Accountants Fees 500 Q0
Agents/Valuers Fees 750 00
Legal Fees 1,964 00
Legal Cisbursements 36 00
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 402
(7,785 89)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{834,687 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(743,772 00) Group Creditors NIL
(1,000 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{50,000 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(2,056,604.00) - 1,76717
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Recewvable 200 00
Floating/main current account 1,567 17
1,767.17

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 10 November 2011 14 15




Nu-Cam Integrated Systems Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 30,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 282
30,003 82
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint admimistrators’ remuneration 3,000 Q0
Legal Fees 2,500 00
Fixed bank charges 17 58
(5,517 58)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 24,501 00
- (24,501 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Occupational Rent 4,050 00
Chattel Assets 1,991 00
916 00 Motor Vehicle NIL
592 00 Office EQuipment NIL
9,866 00 Stock & WIP 6,425 00
196,383 00 Trade Debtors 62,468 00
Rates Refund 440 59
Bank Interest Gross 530
75,379 89
COST OF REALISATIONS
Occupational Rent 3,375 00
Jont admunistrators' remuneration 5,000 00
Accountants Fees 1,000 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,800 00
Legal Fees 7,964 00
Legal Disbursements 36 00
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 2170
(19,228 57)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Barclays Bank Plc 2(,738 40
(20,738 40)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(24,628 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(51,966 00) Group Creditors NIL
(141,756 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Sharehalders NIL
NIL
(460,693.00) 35,398.16

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

10 November 2011 14 16




Nu-Cam Integrated Systems Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

Sof AE £ £

REPRESENTED BY

Floating/main current account 35,398 16

35,398.16

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 10 November 2011 14 16




P.A.T. Security Systems Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwilt 2,500 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 022
2,501 22
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint administrators' remuneration 1,000 00
Legal Fees 464 00
Legal Disbursements 36 00
Fixed bank charges 180
(1,501 80)
SECURED CREDITORS
{450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 1,001 00
(1,001 00}
ASSET REALISATIONS
138 00 Chattel assets NIL
6,692 00 Trade Debtors NIL
Cash at Bank 5,030 50
Bank Interest Gross 026
5,030 76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 2009
(51 96)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(20,175 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL.
(59,234 00) Group Creditors NIL
(71,745 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{550 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(594,874.00) 4,977.22
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 4,977 22
4,977.22

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 5 02

10 November 2011 14 17



Monitored Solutions Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

SofA £ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 15,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 104
15,002 04
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint adminestrators’ remuneration 3,000 00
Legal Fees 900 00
Fixed bank charges 2 88
{3,902 88)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 10,001 CC
(10,001 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,053 00 Trade Debtors NIL
Debtors 1,260 00
Bank Interest Gross 012
1,260 12
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 500 00
Legal Fees 208 00
Lega!l Disbursements 6 00
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 105
(746 92)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(10,930 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
{2,355 00) Group Creditors NIL
(29,818 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{2 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
(489,052.00) 1,611.36
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed bank account 66 29
Floating/mawn current account 502 27
General VAT control account 42 80
Fixed charge VAT control account 1,000 00
1,611.36
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 5 (2 10 November 2011 14 17




Charlton Doors Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 5,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 035
5,001 35
COSTS OF REALISATION
Legal Fees 500 00
Fixed bank charges 219
(502 19)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Pic 3,501 00
(3,501 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,817 00 Stock & WIP 1,183 00
4,215 00 Chattel assets 2,224 00
5,517 00 Prepayments 1,647 00
5,300 00 Trade Debtors NIL
Bank Interest Gross 025
5,054 25
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint administrators' remuneration 3,000 00
Accountants Fees 500 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 750 00
Legal Fees 214 00
Legal Disbursements 3600
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 303
{4,534 90)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(26,509 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(216,428 00) Group Creditors NIL
(40,046 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(716,234.00) 1,517.51
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed bank account 1,097 81
Floating/main current account 419 70
1,517.51

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

10 November 2011 14 18




Brightstar Consuftants Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 20/10/2011

SofAE

£ E
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 2,50000
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 007
2,501 07
COSTS OF REALISATION
Jomt administrators' remuneration 1,000 00
Legal Fees 465 00
Fixed bank charges 223
(1,467 23)
SECURED CREDITORS
(450,000 00) Barclays Bank Plc 1,001 00
(1,001 00)
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statutory Advertising 3187
(31 87)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(881 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(1,000 00) HM Revenue & Custormns NIL
(872,500 00) Group Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{1 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(1,324,782.00) 0.97
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 057

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

0.97

10 November 2011 14 18



Leerose Integrated Systems Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

Sof AE

£ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 10,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
10,001 00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint admimistrators’ remuneration 2,000 00
Legal Fees 1,000 00
(3,000 00)
SECURED CREDITORS
{120,000 00) Natwest Bank Plc 7,001 00
(7,001 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,626 00 Stock & WIP 3,615 00
25,223 00 Chattel Assets NIL
Chattel Assets 11,091 G0
84,703 00 Trade Debtors 26,292 00
40,998 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint administrators' remuneration 13,000 00
Joint admunistrators' disbursements 37 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 500 00
Legal Fees 1,964 Q0
Legal Disbursements 3600
Statutory Advertising 3187
Bank Charges 115 97
{15,684 84)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(84,099 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(385,531 00) Group Creditors NIL
(190,067 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
(665,145.00) 25,313.16
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 807 40
Floating/main current account 24,505 76
25,313.16

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

10 November 2011 14 19




Watchman Traffic Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 20/10/2011
Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 5,000 00
Intellectual Property 100
Gross bank interest - fixed account 065
5,001 65
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint administrators' remuneration 2,001 00
Legal Fees 1,000 Q0
Fixed bank charges 1803
(3,019 03)
SECURED CREDITORS
{120,000 CO) Natwest Bank Plc 2,000 00
(2,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 500 00
7,089 00 Stock & WIP NIL
1,928 00 Chattel assets 1,017 00
27,093 00 Trade Debtors 8,398 00
Bank Interest Gross 196
- 9,916 96
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees 500 00
Legal Fees 364 00
Legal Disbursements 36 00
Statutory Advertising 31 87
Bank Charges 441
- (1,536 28)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(560,168 00) Group Creditors NIL
(100,956 00) HMRC NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,000 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(746,014.00) 8,363.30
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/mam current account 8,363 30
8,363.30

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502 10 November 2011 14 20




Secure Options Holdings Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 20/10/2011

Sof AL

£ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 2,500 00
Intellectual Property 100
2,501 00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Legal Fees 1,964 00
Legal Disbursements 36 00
(2,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 010
010
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank Charges 219
. {2 19)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(2.00) 498.91
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 498 91
498.91
Page 1 of 1 1PS SQL Ver 502 10 November 2011 14 21



Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

APPENDIX 3

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

CORFPDORATE
RESTRUCTURING

ADM 14305




SECURE OPTIONS GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time |Av hourly
Function Partner | Manager | Semwor |Assistant|Support| Hours Cost Rate

E E
Adrministration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 540 180 060 180 960 3,636 00 37875
Cashiering & accounting 020 590 25 80 970 050 4210| 10,568 50 25103
Dealings with Directors and Management 120 400 4 50 010 S 80 3,099 50 316 28
IPS set up & maintenance 060 080 140 365 00 263 57
Statement of affairs 160 110 270 540| 1,83050 338 98
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 510 10 50 8 00 960 3360 979450 291 50
Strategy planning & control 630 140 330 210 13 10| 4,681 50 357 37
Tax Comphance/Planning 210 130 050 390 1,577 50 404 49
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 110 G20 1350 250 530 1,453 50 274 25
Financial review and investigations (5238/239 etc) 0 60 030 D50 297 00 330 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 25 80 370 100 100 3150) 14,087 00 447 21
Other Tangibie Assets 0350 050 170 00 340 00
Sale of buginess 440 390 8 30 3,438 00 414 22
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 510 210 280 080: 1080 3,584 50 33190
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 070 070 178 50 25500
Nen Pref Creditars/Employee claims handling 020 050 280 350 599 50 171 29
Praf claims adjudication and distnbution 030 150 440 620 1,320 50 21298
Secured Creditors 10 00 500 030 020 15 50 6,608 50 426 35
Total Hours 68 90 42 90 5090 37 80 1 60,202 10 33297
Total Fees Claimed (£) 33,085 00{14,694 00|13,147 50| 6,319 50, 48 00 67,294 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 dishursements for this case to date




SECURE OPTIONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time |Av hoW
Function Partner | Manager Semor | Assistant |Support| Hours Cost Rate

E £
Admunistration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 360 110 720 1190 2,85200 239 66
Cashiening & accounting 060 8 40 17 50 44 90 100f 7240] 16,147 50 22303
Dealings with Directors and Management 150 150 300 667 50 222 50
IPS set up & maintenance 0 50 080 130 219 00 168 46
Statement of affairs 010 420 050 480 1,200 00 250 00
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 270 18 40 11 50 2580 58 40| 15,371 50 263 21
Strategy ptanning & control 270 700 4 50 16 70 3090| 8,14200 263 50
Tax Comphance/Planning 130 050 210 390 968 50 248 33
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Commurnication 4 60 0 50 40 80D 400 4990 9,563 50 191 65
Financial review and investigations (5238/239 eic) 610 610 183 00 30 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 040 100 140 106 00 7571
Freehold and Leasehold Property 050 050 95 00 190 00
Hire Purchase and Lease Assets 050 400 450 1,190 00 264 44
Other Tangible Assets 230 230 782 00 340 00
Pre-Appointment Tax Reclaims Q50 050 170 00 340 00
Sale of business 800 B0O| 2,72000 340 00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 500 430 300 16 00 28 30 7,587 50 268 11
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 270 270 688 50 255 00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handiing 100 18 40 1940| 3,394 00 174 95
Pref claims adjudscation and distnbution 4 50 12 50 1700 3,522 50 207 21
Secured Creditors 520 1370 0 80 180 2150( 7,700 00 358 14
Total Hours 16 20 73 20 57 30 189 10 1290|348 70 238 80
Total Fees Claimed (£) 7,815 00} 25,329 00| 14,673 00|35,066 00| 387 00 83,270 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 dishursements for this case to date




SECURE OPTIONS HIGH SECURITY DIVISION LIMITED

{IN ADMINISTRATION)

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time Av
hourly

Function Partner | Manager | Semor | Assistant | Support | Hours Cast Rate

£ £
Admmistrabion and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 180 060 200 4 40 1,073 50 24398
Cashiering & accounting 030 200 950 310 080 15 70 3,949 00 25153
1PS set up & maintenance 050 0 50 195 00 390 00
Statement of affairs 010 270 280 72250 258 04
Statutory matters {Meetings, Reports and 100 750 410 12 60 3,034 50 240 83
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 280 050 330 77500 234 85
Tax Comphance/Planning 030 050 040 120 305 50 254 58
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communkatian 0 50 110 160 336 50 210 31
Creditors
Communicaticns with Creditors/Employees 150 080 070 300 1,122 00 374 00
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and 020 020 5100 25500
dist'n
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling 020 020 2100 105 00
Secured Creditors 050 030 020 100 284 50 284 S0
Total Hours 180 7 00 24 60 12 30 08D| 4650 255 27
Total Fees Claimed (£) 88350 2,48000( 6,33050| 2,15200 24 00 11,870 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




SECURE BY INTEGRITY LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time  |Av hourly
Function Partner { Manager| Senior |Assistant|{Support}{Hours Cost Rate

£ £
Admurustration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 130 060 140 130 798 00 241 B2
Cashiering & accounting 030 190 950 320 090| 1580 3,894900 246 46
IPS set up & maintenance 040 040 156 00 390 00
Statement of affairs 010 270 2 B0 722 50 258 04
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reparts and Notices) 090 750 320 1160 2,825 50 243 58
Straiegy planming & control 280 060 340 777 00 228 53
Tax Compliance/Planning 030 050 08B0 229 50 286 68
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 059 0 60 110 241 50 219 5%
Creditors
Communicabions with Creditors/Employees 100 0 50 030 180 687 00 381 67
Non Pref Creditor clarms adjudication and dist'n 020 020 5100 255 00
Non Pref Creditors/Ermployee claims handling 08¢ ¢80 92 50 11563
Secured Creditors 060 030 090 280 50 311 67
Total Hours 130 6 00 24 60 1010 0590|4290 250 70
Total Fees Claimed (£) 543 5012,136 006,308 00| 1,640 50 27 00 10,755 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




NU-CAM INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 %o 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total| Time |Av hourly
Funchion Partner | Manager | Sentor |Assistant |Support|Hours Cost Rate
£ £

Administration and Planning

Case review and Case Diary management 130 060 1 8O 370 885 50 239 32
Cashiering & accounting 030 220 10 50 410 0 50| 1760, 4,363 50 247 93
IPS set up & maintenance 050 0D40| 090 207 00 23000
Statement of affairs 010 320 030 360 907 00 25194
Statutory matters (Meefings, Reperts and Notices) 150 700 380 12 30 3,036 00 246 83
Strategy planning & control 280 030 310 745 50 240 48
Tax Comphange/Planning 030 050 040 120 305 50 254 58
Investigations

CDDA, reports & Communication 0 50 530 580 1,134 50 195 60

Realisation of Assets

Freehold and Leasehold Property 150 390 020 560 1,542 50 27545
Hire Purchase and Lease Assets 050 050 127 50 25500
Other Tangible Assets 050 050 170 00 340 00
Pre-Appeintment Tax Reclaims 050 050 170 GO 340 00
Creditors

Communications with Crediters/Emplovees 050 0 50 100 26500 265 00
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 070 070 178 50 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handhing 240 240 362 50 151 04
Secured Creditors 200 050 250 BQ7 50 32300
Total Hours 030 1090 3070 19 10 090 6190 245 69
Total Fees Claimed (£) 163 50| 3,837 00| 7,867 00| 3,313 50 27 00 15,208 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




P.A.T. SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total [ Time |Av hourly
Function Partner | Manager| Semwor |Assistant|Support|Hours| Cost Rate

£ E
Admimistration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management G 80 030 170 2 80 608 50 217 32
Cashienng & accounting 030 110 750 470 0S50 14 10§ 3,376 0O 23943
Dealings with Directors and Management 030 030 S700 190 0G
IPS set up & maintenance 040 040 156 00 390 00
Staterment of affairs 010 220 230 595 00 258 70
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 050 4 50 380 860( 1,996 50 23215
Strategy planning & control 280 0 40 320 756 00 236 25
Tax Comphance/Planning 050 050 127 50 25500
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 050 130 180 374 50 208 06
Realisation of Assets
Other Tangible Assets 040 040 76 00 190 00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 020 050 070 163 00 232 86
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 020 020 5100 255 00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling o070 o070 73 50 105 00
Secured Creditors 070 040 110 31400 285 45
Total Hours o 30 3 8o 18 50 14 00 0 50| 37 10 235 16
Total Fees Claimed (£) 163 501,369 00, 4,755 50| 2,421 50 1500 8,724 50

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




MONITORED SOLUTIONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total | Time |Av hourly
Function Partner  Manager| Sentor |Assistant|Support|Hours| Cost Rate

E £
Administration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 080 060 150 290 638 50 220 17
Cashiering & accounting 010 110 690 230 Q50| 1090 2,638 50 242 06
1PS set up & maintenance 0 40 0 40 156 00 390 Q0
Statement of affairs 010 220 230 595 00 258 70
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 050 500 310 860 2,029 00 23593
Strategy planning & control 330 020 350 862 50 246 43
Tax Comphance/Planning 030 0 50 080 229 50 286 88
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 0 50 020 070 165 50 236 43
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Emptoyees 050 0 50 170 00 340 00
Non Pref Creditor daims adjudication and dist'n 020 020 5100 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee ctalms handiing 050 050 52 50 105 00
Secured Creditors 130 130 442 00 340 00
Total Hours 010 500 19 20 7 80 0503260 246 32
Total Fees Claimed (E) 54 5011,767 00} 4,927 50| 1,266 00| 1500 8,030 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




CHARLTON DOORS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total | Time |Avhourly
Function Partner | Manager | Senior |Assistant|Support|Hours Cost Rate

£ £
Administration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 080 060 130 270 600 50 222 41
Cashiering & accounting 020 130 B850 240 050( 1290| 3,189 50 247 25
IPS set up & mantenance 050 050 195 00 390 00
Statement of affairs 010 320 330 B850 00 257 58
Statutory matters {Meetings, Reports and Notices} 060 500 280 840, 2,01000 23929
Strategy planning & control 260 ¢ 20 280 684 00 244 29
Tax Compliance/Planning 050 050 127 50 255 00
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 0 50 110 160 336 50 210 31
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 020 020 040 106 00 265 00
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 020 020 5100 255 00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling 120 120 126 00 10500
Secured Creditors 120 120 408 00 340 00
Total Hours 020 470 2110 920 0550|3570 243 25
Total Fees Claimed (£) 109 00! 1,693 00 5,411 50; 1,455 50 15 00 8,684 00

Category 2 Disbhursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




BRIGHTSTAR CONSULTANTS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total | Time |Av hourly
Function Partner | Manager| Semior |Assistant|Support(Hours| Cost Rate

£ E
Administration and Planming
Case review and Case Dhary management 0 80 050 140 2 80 619 50 22125
Cashiening & accounting 030 120 8 20 170 020 1160f 3,014 00 259 83
IPS set up & maintenance 040 040 156 00 390 00
Statement of affairs 010 320 330 850 00 257 58
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Nouices) 090 6 50 240 980 2,418 50 246 79
Strategy planning & controt 250 020 2 80 684 00 244 29
Tax Comphiance/Planning 050 050 127 50 255 00
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 050 100 150 317 50 211 67
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees Q20 020 68 00 340 00
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 020 020 5100 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handiing 030 030 3150 105 00
Secured Creditors 120 030 150 484 50 32300
Total Hours 0 30 4 80 2260 700 02034 90 25278
Total Fees Claimed (£) 163 501,718 00| 5,782 00| 1,152 50 6 00 8,822 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




LEEROSE INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time (Av hourly
Function Partner Manager| Semor |Assistant; Support|Hours Cost Rate

£ £
Admimstration and Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 120 030 190 340 790 00 232 35
Cashiering & accounting 0 50 510 1150 750 0 80| 2540| 6,378 50 25112
Dealings with Directors and Management 010 010 1900 190 00
IPS set up & maintenance 040 010 050 159 00 31800
Statement of affairs 010 220 230 59500 258 70
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 080 140 550 510 1260 3,154 50 250 36
Strategy planning & control 370 040 410 1,002 50 244 51
Tax Compliance/Planning 030 050 080 229 50 286 88
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Cormmunication 050 360 4 10 81150 197 93
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 020 020 38 00 150 00
Freehold and Leasehold Property 050 050 127 50 25500
Sale of business 050 050 170 00 340 00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 050 130 180 414 00 230 00
Non Pref Creditor ¢laims adjudication and dist'n 120 120 306 00 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee ¢laims handling 2 30 230 301 DO 130 87
Pref claims adjudication and distribution 6 00 6 00 1,140 00 190 00
Secured Creditors 730 070 070 870 2,790 50 32075
Total Hours 110 16 80 26 60 29 10 0907450 247 34
Total Fees Claimed (£) 560 505,844 00(6,823 00| 5,172 00| 2700 18,426 50

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




WATCHMAN TRAFFIC LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 Apnil 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total Time |Av hourly
Function Partner | Manager| Semior |Assistant|Support|Hours Cost Rate
E £

Admnistration and Planning

Case review and Case Diary management 010 060 030 090 190 451 50 237 63
Cashiering & accounting 030 220 950 6 50 060( 1910 4,579 50 23976
1PS set up & maintenance 050 050 195 00 3%0 00
Statement of affairs 010 230 240 620 50 258 54
Statutory matters {Meetings, Reports and Notices) 120 5400 4 00 10 20 2,462 50 24142
Strategy planning & control 380 @60 449 1,066 00 242 27
Tax Compliance/Planning 030 050 210 290 628 50 216 72

Investigations

CDDA, reports & Communication 0 50 Dad 090 203 50 22611
Creditors

Communicatrons with Crediters/Employees 050 050 50 150 502 0% 334 67
MNon Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist'n 030 030 76 50 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee clams handhing 120 120 168 50 140 42
Pref claims adjudication and distribution 320 320 608 00 190 00
Secured Creditors i60 050 010 220 687 50 31250
Total Hours 090 7 00 2270 19 50 0605070 241 61
Total Fees Claimed (£} 458 00| 2,493 00|5,839 00| 3,441 50| 18 00 12,249 50

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




SECURE OPTIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 21 April 2011 to 20 October 2011

Classification of Work Hours Total [ Time |Av hourly
Function Partner | Manager | Senior | Assistant|Support|Hours| Cost Rate
E £

Adminsstration and Planning

Case review and Case Diary management 080 050 150 280 604 50 21589
Cashienng & accounting 010 110 770 170 020! 1080 2,753 00 254 9
IPS set up & maintenance 040 0 40 156 G0 350 00
Statement of affairs 010 270 2 80 722 50 258 04
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 080 650 330 1060| 2,551 50 24071
Strategy plannming & control 250 070 3720 736 50 230 16
Tax Comphance/Planning 030 050 0 80 229 50 286 B8
Investigations

CDDA, reports & Communication 0 50 100 150 317 50 21167
Creditors

Communications with Creditors/Employees 100 020 010 130 564 00 433 85
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and dist’n 020 020 5100 25500
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling 050 050 52 50 105 00
Secured Creditors 100 030 130 416 50 320 38
Total Hours 110 470 21 40 8 80 0203620 25290
t 0

Total Fees Claimed (E) 534 50(1,675 00| 5,471 50| 1,468 00 6 00 9,155 00

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




Secure Options Limited & Associated Companies (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
14 November 2011

APPENDIX 4

Directors’ Statement of Affairs

ADM 14305

CORPFORATE
REBTRLUCTURING



Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
company

(b} Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
SECURE OPTIONS GROUP LIMITED 03862750
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry 721 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Secure Options Group Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnil 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administratton

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in thus Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 April 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name MKW’ KW‘
Signed /l/\/\\ VL -

Dated Il{g(l\




Secure Options Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge-
Goodwill 100
Intellectual Property 13,865 00
Investments 645,051 00
Barclays Bank Pic {450,000 00)
Defictency c/d {450,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
“hatte! Assets 132,650 00 33,163 00
«oup Debtors 158,797 00
Trade Debtors 8,923 00 6,692 00
Prepayments 90,803 00
Connected Company Debtors 160,663 00
Directors Loan Account 91,715 00 91,715 00

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors

131,570 00

1lg ] 1\

Signature M 'ﬂ/u Date

o1




Secure Options Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 131,570 00

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13157000
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003

Deficiency b/d 450,000 00

YMher Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

(318,430 00)

NIL

(318,430 00)

NIL

Based on floafing charge assets of Nil

Estimated fotal assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003

(318,430 00)

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

(318,430 00)

NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentral claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
Group Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs

{318,430 00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall Iin respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

179,244 00
556,895 00
158,592 00
894,731 00
(1,213,161 00)
(1,213,161 00)
5,885 00

5,885 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(1,219,046 00)

Signature /l/L/\ (L\ Date ”!8/ ! ’ \

\




75 07 1102 Aing 81 0T0Z J2A 105 Sdi Z 40 1 abey
000 4vs T23Q ‘2aysAgiaq ‘uoied 2mn ‘peoy uolRLY 86T POOA ASLY0R9) [BRUDIN i 009y
00'0 ANT b2 ‘3A1yseauen Uesaydue|y ‘Uols|ppit ‘oAl lleH 2 A30ppelg [Seydiy W 0094
Ob 842 104 970 ‘2uA] Japun UoYSY 192435 USIPUIAE) P17 saie|datueN g sjaqeT a6puooy 00WD
8E'Ebb’S SLT Z¥YM ‘NHODINNY YMUYd HONVYW 'A¥0d LuvNLs STOYULINOD NI di} )
96°¢6L 10]Ip2.42 B 10U -151 WO paAailal 3q 0} paysy SADIAYIS TVIONVYNIS SNX31 010
9z 9St Y0 L24M MOYYIEINI ‘INYT I3HLTTddY “H3ATHE H3dd0D QY1 SYIHINOA 1aan 00¥D
99°€H8 ZdZ UM ‘THIHSTHD ‘NOLONTHHUYM ‘INYT WY TIVA QL7 0D 8 ATHOHD NHOC 0000
6S 64L'Y Zd4 2¥M “TATHSIHD ‘NOLONILHYM ‘INVT Wy vd L vsal £01D
ISt ZINd
000 'xa3snS 35aMm ‘Bupiop ‘asnoy abplig uojbulLng ‘ADIAIDS AJUBA0SUT 1R JUSLLISII0UT SW0ISNY) g 3NU3ADY WH ZOHD
Qo0 uojuaqbuo S5 SWIOISND ' INUIADY WH 700
08 Ov6 MHO ZEW "Jasaypuely ‘plofsis /9 xog Od ‘uosujiti Asoe) Ov4 OTd LHVNLS NIAM3IH £0HD
00'0 vk b4 'oprsAssialy ‘joodiaaln Hooq susand) ‘suciielad( Aduaajosug SWIOISND) 1 9NURAY W H 00HD
95°'SCS U9 ZW “H3USTHONYW ‘LIFHLS ONII HLNOS 9 ‘ISNOH ANOTOD d10 d77 AFAYVYH NYINAOOD 0092
000 0d6 TAM ‘uordweyiaaop ‘spuejpeosg ‘WUno) AU T ‘6€T9 x0g9 Od G B 2040
98 Sb+'6 (19 819 WYHONIWHIG ‘AITIDOH "L3TULS AHO4S1Id €€ At 1334y 1rd 004D
00'0 Asugneq ewwan a4 DH9 TN Ua1sayduey) “19aas plogxg ‘sbuipjing s,sawer 15 punoqisiig 104D
0z ££2'2 95t 9IS ‘PIRUUNING 19841 SaleYD ‘BT Jup) euey 003D
00°0 YYE EW “13153puely ‘199415 UewpleH Z ‘adeld oS T d114mQ 100D
Z(8 6251
0Z' L6t ‘FUIHSHYOA 1SIM ‘ATINT ‘Av0d SAFIT Nyvd SSANISNG JAISYIATY ‘ASNOH NODY3Id QL1 TYNOLLYNYELLNI [91a 00dd
00 ¥92 YNT #IW “YALSTHINVIN ‘133YLS SYWOHL 1€ AL IHOLSYINdIWOD T0DD
00°bEQ'T 4MZ 8ZIW "YALSTHONYI 'ATTSHOM ‘AVOY AUVIAY ‘L40YD3AY AL INVHD NOSNITIOD 000
00°cho (VS Z¢ST 'AGYIHLIM ‘WYHONITIOZ ‘NITHD MHDIATIIN SE 'SINOLSAUHIHD SNOLLYOIISIANI SNMOHG 00dd
000 a1 199 ‘mobse|s ‘peoy ajebpleH 081 P11 uosaiien g Aepueg z0dD
L0bLL'0L X9 649 ‘UOS|aN ‘91e1S3 [BISNPUT SARYS3WIOT ‘BpISIIE) 6 'aSNOH JunowyeQ SYPHOHT IDNVHNSNI ISNOHHOVE 104D
NdT TSM
00'0 'Spug|piy 3SIM llesiem 182115 plojpelg egs ‘Buiping awolsr 3yt ‘oD g spunwpl o) P3N SI00Q [BUISNPUT 0DALY VD
00 $99'1 YME ObW "YILSTHINVIN 'NOLSOW MIN 'AYMYIYS THL S6T NV3Q N1V 00vD
8k 1 V6 29 ‘MODSYTIO ‘€€€ X08 Od ‘SIDIAYIS YAWOLSND € £ 0022
;: ] SSalppy owen Ay

si031paJ) Auedwo) - g
pajyiwng dnolo suond aindag

N




75 OT TT0Z AN 81

0T0Z 49A DS Sdt

7 40 7 abed

80'vrT'6LY Bujejol sejug Lt
£8'€62'T 906 8145 ‘QYO44YLS ‘AQUOJHDIAS ‘LIIAQD AHO4AYT ‘8- 9 SLINN QL1 SWALSAS V3S 0W3z 0022
0/'99¢ VZ €W "YALSTHONYIW ‘IOVNOSHY FHL ‘ISNOH SHYTIHOVI YOO TH HIS NNND NOSTIM 00MD
000 NdO 9T4M ‘24IUSHIOA 1SOM ‘SHIMPUOILYDBH ‘BUET SIS Djied ssauisng 1deouc) ‘T Jun J|d UoOSpIA 0D
I VATARY X1S STOd ‘SLNVH ‘WYHIdYL ‘Avm 13NNY4 AL SATILSNANT NODIA 00AD
05°'£2 gas 9110 ‘FIVAHIOY ‘MOUNTIW ‘133U1S TIHMITIVH ZbT SYIATOHAIN TWSHIAINN 00N
000 4T SSYm ‘wojbuiiiep ‘LSt xod Od sanynn payun 0N
Z09 IS
18 591 MIHSIHD ‘TWINH FTAVIHD ‘ALY1ST IWIHASNANI NIFUD ATINVLS ‘INNIAY NG 13348 WYHLY.L 001D
00°0 ads 1758 ‘wopanal) ‘peoy puRMpPOO abelen ployers 805D
0070509 NQ9 £13 ‘'NOANOT ‘ANY 3SHOHIDYIE § L1 TWOINHDIAL B IDVHINOD USS L0SD
00 SLT AYALSTIVH ¥S 208D
98 ZHL'Y Z1€ TW “M3LSTHINVIA ‘1ITAULS ITIAIVS TE ¥049 8 NIHOD W3LDVHS 905D
04248 208 6757 ‘DNYSHI0A 159 'ASPIIT ‘peoy SpaaT Yied Ssauisng apISIdAlY ‘9SnoH uodeag A1 SWALSAS NVIHYS £0SD
19101 puepazIMS ‘sUagNI] HZOT ‘6 195010 NP LIWIBYD ¥S JYTINITHED ANV LNIDUVYS 05D
08421 XLS 8111 "TAHY ‘NYGAAMTAA0T ‘a¥0d 3139438V Muvd TIWNDI €S Al VIQAW AL34YS 108D
00°SZT'T V4E SYM ‘NOLONIHYYM ‘ATANYS LVIHO ‘SNIAUYD HOTFTWHYH O MNJIMSHOM GHVYHOTY 004D
28 595°sp YNG 0£59 ‘|01s1g ‘ayeAabpug ‘pieA s.Apoanil ‘v Jun S2)R100sSY Adstuey 04D
12°291 792 0TWD ‘X3553 ‘MOTHVH ‘0459 X048 Od YIMOd ISYHDUNd 00dD
05°£8S XST TNM ‘SONVT ‘NYOIM TOvHYIL NVWIDGRIE 0T LINSNOD ALHId0OUd TWIDUTWWOD NOSNINYYL 104D
18'$59'ST YA€ HZHE ‘TUIHSIWYH ‘AOOMONIY ‘MOYD "INV MDVEHYE ‘SYTIIA NVIWION T Q3L TYOIWON TOND
000 H09 LTA ‘UopuoT ‘peoy puepaead G/T/ELT SHLBYSAIN QOND
3 SS21ppY sweN A2

sioppaL) Auedwo) - g
paywi] dnois suondgo aindas

UONW




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and address
of reqistered office of the
company

{b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
SECURE OFTIONS LIMITED 02821769
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry 723 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affarrs of (a)

Secure Options bimited, C/o MCR, The Chancery, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Apnit 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name Mw"fm CWM 61%90001..,
Signed /L\/l ﬂ/\—- -

Dated ”!g!ZO”




Secure Options Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Patent 1,600 00
Trademark 748 Q0
Goodwill 100
Investments 426,057 00
Barclays Bank Plc {450,000 00)
Deficiency c/d {450,000 00}
Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP 238,802 00 7164100
Chattel assets 198,003 00 49 501 00
ade Debtors 932,766 00 699,575 00
Group Debtors 338,921 00
Connected Company Debtors 33,569 00
Prepayments 20,142 00
Uncharged assets
Cash at Bank 16,302 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors B20 717 00

Sagnature/{/‘A‘ Iﬂ/\_ - Date _ }

!4(/'\




Secure Options Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apri 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 820,717 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Pension Scheme Arrears 5,000 GO
5,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 815,717 00
Debts secured by fioating charge pre 16 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
815,717 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward}) 166,143 40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 649,573 60
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450 000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 189,573 60
Estimated prescrnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 166,143 40
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 365,717 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,422,541 00
HM Revenue & Customs 1.000 00
Group Creditors 38,747 00
1,463,288 G0
Fstimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
«cluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,007 571 00)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (1,097,571 00)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 5,000 00
5,000 00
Estimated tota! deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,102,571 00)

Signature ‘A/\/ ﬂ/\— . Date ”,’ ((l‘\




OF 0T T10Z AINC 8T 0102 4oA 105 Sdl £ Jo T abed
TUELL'T ANT ENE ‘IAOH ‘AV0d IAC 59T ‘ISNOH ANYI1ADATY ‘QL1 IDVNYNIL 3DIOANI 35010 ONIGUYND ILYWNDIHD 8000
£8'6£5'0¢ NVZ ZESE 0LSIHE ‘ALVA ‘ANNIAY ISOUTANW Zb QLT ALTANDAS B T “VITHLDIT1T LD 200D
00'bET (36 8YD ‘VIdEWND ‘TISITIYD MOON SAVIH ‘HLYymavouga 17 Al $SA00Y IISITEYD 1000
17 +S8 468 ZHY ‘ATWUNS ‘3LYOI3Y ‘HILYHAOOM “bbT X0d Od NONYD $00D
S7'82E1 SN/ £3M ' ¥ILSIDUOM ‘JATIA NAWOD NHOC ' ISNOH WYHNYIN  NOLLYIDOSSY AULSNANI ALTANDAS HSLLTAE 108D
00°0 ZST 6131 n,mummu_m.__ .v_._m.n_ SA0UL) Smg Uguwivad .wu_w>m=:_nm ssauisng seo ysoug 00gD
6F°045'TT 010 758 “TOLSTHE ‘SdMIHd 1S ‘avoy |3a3add 54-74 21d FHIH NOANYYE £0d0
d9Z 129 ‘a4ysduey
00’0 ‘ayosbuiseg ‘Agpa (1U2INYD ‘BZRId (IYRINYD ‘BoukUL S3|eS fajesodiony shepleg 0f) pawi oD g uosseq +0dD
00'028'T JMT TS ‘Q11443HS ‘13341S NIINO €8 ‘dIHSHANLIVA V8d O/2 QLT IDNYNIS ITOIHIA ANVILODS 40 MNvE zogD
ob'0TT HE0 £)IS ‘2Aysayd ‘Hodya01s Jeans piod ‘om| snuaD asudiaug SE un AL SNIFYDSANIM QIV OLNY 10V
436 2110
89T JUIHSYONYT ‘TIVAHOOY ‘ALVLST IWIMLSNANI Av0d ATTINE 6-9 ‘ASNOH AITHONY QL1 SNOLLNIOS 3DI440 NOISIA DAL-V ZovD
USS 699 ‘NOST1AN
v8'LL “Suvd SSANISNEG avod AFUANDT ‘ASNOH ASIVA ‘AL mzoﬁﬁHz:zzo& ASIVQ IJ1d dNOYD SNOLLYIINNWIWGD 1Y 00vD
g18 9110 ‘SONVT
bESEP'D IVAHO0Y 1SV L3TULS INISA0OM ‘31V.LST TYIYLSNANI JAISTYNYD VST LINN QALIWD (IN) SOLLSIDOT X3dY 80V
62°9£6'S NYT 88N ‘X3STTAATW ‘ADATHEAXN 'AVOY HHOA T ‘ASNOH YALXINY YALXINY LOYD
59'8S1's 30 970 "AUIHSYINYT ‘INAT HIANN NOLHSY ‘852 X008 Od AYIA0DTY 1934 IdY-A00MYIHST NOSTTV SOVD
VHS TZIN "dvam
1€°16S8 v ANV INAL ‘NOGAYIE ‘M3IIA Muvd NOQEIHS £ ‘ALTIND3S SOV /L NOSNIHAILS ANOL ALTYND3S SOV YOvD
00'SHb DOY €59 "01STYE ‘Angspuawlly ‘1sapm 912y uelpend) aUi 0£9Z £oN p17 Buiseaty ojbuy Sdy £0YD
8S'FIE'TE XdZ 1110 ‘SUIHSYINY ‘TTVAHI0Y ‘A1V1S3 ONIAvHL ININNIdSNYYL QL7 YaANIQUYD-IayY 60V
08'0£6'T V17 SuS ‘pueliepuns ‘se3 yed asudisiug ‘paileap ‘asnoH ubiassaos SWALSAS YOV SOVD
00'£6S Zab T ‘181s8youely 19205 anjojeyd /£ ‘asnoH saulel 15 @11 IDNYNIA IDIOANI 31N10SaY Y0V
STHET'TT ayzead ‘TUIHSYINY ‘NIMYYA ‘13341LS NOLLDONNC ‘ASNOH VINNY.LIYE QALTWET dNOED DAM * £0%D
v1ees 7V6 695 ‘SLYIH ‘QUO-SONIINNG *13344S INIWAT ‘ALYLIST ANI WHY4 divd ‘8T LINN QL7 S1ONA0YUd ALTEND3S A3ZNVIDAdS « 10%D
£6'89/ 481 132 TIdH * $0Ng ‘3aWODAM HOIH “ 13341S YI¥OLDIA aLrl NOST % b0+D
88'veL'T LT 8AD ‘TUIHSHIIMUYM ‘HLYOMTININ ‘Av0d NOLLYLS T ‘NOISIAIQ 1S3IM HLYON SUOLOVH VITILOT T ALDD « 20:D
26'60S 106 SEND ‘SINYH ‘NOQYOS ‘1LV.LST ONIAVHL YAWTOOM ‘AVM HIWIO0M ‘22 LINN P [01JU0D) SSI0Y AY « 00+D
¥ SSaIppY IWeN AN

s10ypas) Auedwo) - g
pajyiwn suondQ 21n29s

UONW




0% 0T 1T0C AIRr 8T 0707 oA 10S Sdl £ o 7 abeq
dLlb 6YM
b SPT'T ‘JAISAISHAW ‘SNITAH 1S ‘NITYD v31 HNDIOUNT MNuvd SSINISNE NITHD vI1 '€ 1INN (L1 S3ACTddNS TVRLLSNANI 31113 603D
TO'EHE'ED 3v9 Z1710 'SONV ‘TIVAHI0Y ‘Av0d 3931102 ‘30¥1d ASH T1IHILIW QL7 SNOLLNTOS 34YS JINOH1IDAE 3090
b bb8’T 1A/ TTHY X3SSNS LSAM ‘ATTMYED ‘35070 TI0MSLOD S SNOLLYTIVLSNI $43 49030
NAO 8YM ‘THIHSIHD 'SANAIM “ANNIAY AN Mdvd SNA
9£'097 INOLSNYNL ‘8 LINN “HOOT4 1ST ‘TT X089 Od ‘AD1440 110340 TYNOIDAY 1S3IM HLION A1 WOTH1D31T NOSANNIWAI 1)
8S /S (O £TH3 ‘HOYNENIAI ‘AvOod N3O SINITTE £ dNOYS N3a3 703D
000 AB1au3 NO'3 003D
0£'0Z6 SATIAXNAY ' 0S0T-4 * 6T * STTIDYIW ‘ 3N ININVIWYId LVI¥VLISHI3S FIYNOLLYNYILNI NOLLVIDOSSY ‘v'1's'3 03D
00 0£2'T AQS TIST ‘SA3TT ‘ANYT YILYM S0V 1d ¥3LYM3DAIHg d114ma $0QD
09'10Z'¢t MEZ TTNG "Xo5sSng 159M ‘Buiyiiop ‘peoy aguioduley ‘pr] (5N) s2ueuty a010AU] umcmz @17 HLYON SAQ 804D
36
9Z 895'T L11D "Y3A0Q ‘YNOS NIAUYM Q¥OT ‘ISNOH NIAAYM Q10T ‘81T OL §TT SWOOY a1 avod ASa 18
009247 ave 9z “YALSIHONYIW ‘JJ41T00AvY "AVM NOSNIHDLNH 65 L7 ONLIDYYLNOD ALIUND3S 3SUIAID 90D
$2'918 SHY $YM ‘TUIHSIHD ‘NOLONIMHYM ‘AdNasTdva Muvd AYNESTdva 00ZT L1 dNOYD SYILNdWOI0EIIW A31¥D1a3d £0dD
00'28S NY6 THS ‘1aEYALSAHD 'avOod AOOMXO04 “ldvd TVIHLSNANI A00OMXOd $31ddNS WILYA 0D
00'2es T4 PEW ‘'SA39 ‘NIASNIAVY “TIIH HOUNHD ‘FOVLLOD ATIISONTEdS @17 SOILdO Vivd 100D
96'802°C Q7T SYM ‘NOLONIHYYM ‘ADINYS LVIHD ‘35010 TIVHNIQTIIW 95 NYIWY3dS d £0aD
00 08T 0SH 9110 ‘TWAHOOY 'WYHNYOHL ‘GvOd MYHS Z8 sysijenads buueat) mopuipy W8 G 00aD
ZE'086 985 €70 ‘weypjO ‘ssoinqoq ‘peoy mMaN ydiped Ainoag dop 9002
0L'€0€ 416 Feld “YILSTHINYIN ‘NOLIT1AAIW ‘1339LS AOOM +Z AL (SONIAIOH) 13AYYL 1D3INNOD 198
136 ZHY ‘ATHHNS
SZHOT'T J1YOIAY ‘3Lv1ST TWVIHISNANIT 3LYOITY ‘HIAON Avod 1397V Yob ‘3SNOH D3LWOD SISTUdYILND DILWOD L0DD
00°968 AHS £1S ‘SHYTG WOSANIM HPtvd ¥amI Dz all OiN) SNOLLNTOS ALTHND3S 1T 1dWOD G000
76'885'9 498 HZWD X3SST ‘QALSNYLS MNIT SSANISNG TTIW ‘07 LINN ‘ISNOH ANIWIWOD PIT )N ANIWIWOD Y000
69'Lb ddb Zdd ‘NO1STdd ‘AOOMTING ‘BATHA AVAVHY4 ANVAWOD NOISIDIHd ANIGWOD 000D
87°989'F1 OXT SHIN "FIIHSAI04A3a YDIMITIH ‘SMOAVAW FHL 9T ALIND3S 8 414 0O 8020
G£'8TS 439 $13S ‘NOANOT ‘Qv0d MODIYY SZ-€2 ‘ISNOH éh.wd‘ SIDIAYAS ALIYNDAS ALDD €000
502
18'0€T'E 189 ‘NINGIDVIE HAvd SSANISNE HLAOMSAYHS ‘TARIA SNOTIT ‘JAIHIIE IHL TON JSNOdSTY ADNIDYIWT 99NHD 6000
F ssalppy aweN Aoy

sionpas) Auedwo) - g
pajyiwiy suoniydQ aindas

HONW




ot 0T 1102 AINC 81

010z J3A 105 Sdl

£ 40 ¢ 3beq

£0'8€9 MHE 9TIX ‘AFLLNS ‘AFSLATHD ‘HLBON ANYT X0d ‘3D¥1d NOLLYAS SHO0d INOM 00
29'€SS 559 9TX3 ‘NOAIQ 'NOLYIALL ‘NU¥d SSANISNG NOLYIALL ‘AYM HOOW HIMOT ar (N ) vaw oD
00'08b SYE 60D ‘'X3SS3 ‘AVALSTIVH ‘WYHONIQIH F19IS “INVT GWVT ‘S3OVILOD NN3A T S3IDIAYAS ALTINDIS QMi( 100D
el 145 2119 ‘1s¥47139 ‘ANNIAY 131N 6 'SANOC € ¥W ALTYNDAS CC 000D
0T 1S6'T Z1T TZS ‘G1I3343HS ‘TULNTD NOLLYAONNI SSANISNG IdYOHLLSIM ‘€0T LINN AL INAWIOVNYIN NOLLDILOUd INIDITIAUINI £01D
00°0 0SS WZD3 ‘uopuon ‘snoad Aingsuid T€ ‘asnoH Aingsijes ‘A1sacday uoua WSY 0/2 panwn (3N) 3SY31 ONI coD
05'S9L'y 0Q9 +1IND 'sdwey ‘ybnoloquie] ‘peoy eipuexaly ‘9snoH ybinqapaoussd Q3ALINT dNOY9-dEI »0ID
7S 08681 S1b 4D ‘ATHANS ‘WYHILTA "INV MOTTIM §2 dNOYD ADIAUIAS JTHIH SSH 90HD
Z0'¥LS 455 T ‘TUIHSHEYNYT T1IMYTHLOW ‘ALVLST TYIHLSNANI ASNOHMIN QL7 N ALTEND3S TTIMAINOH £0HD
3s ZING
00'0 ,xwmm:m 1SOM ~m:_zto>> dmzo_,._ wm_u:m :Bmc_._._:n_ ..wu_>._m.m >u:m>_0m:H ¥ Juawadiojul SWIOISND 3 aNUaAay WH 20HD
00°0 uojuagqbuo ssq SWIISND 1@ aNUIADY WH rd1) 0]
00'520° SYZ ZW "A1STHONVYIN 199435 UIRunod 0 uosunpIq |14 SOHD
PEZSST O0F A4 "TOOOVIS ‘Av0d QJO4NYOD ‘ISNOH 3DLISTHd Y LINN L1 02 8 ANVTYIHLI 9 AYdvH POHD
00'0 AYb b/ ‘BpIsAesia) ‘|oodaa o susand) ‘suoizesad) Aouaajosul SWIOISND) | ANUBAIY W H 00HD
8€'9L AS0 OTAM ‘SONVIQIW 1STM ‘NOLAWYHYIATOM ‘GYOd NIAOM ‘T9 X08 Od @l XN O93NNND 009D
00'sbe Qb TEW ‘uolbulie) “jieqd sseuisng uojbulize) QL7 ONINIVYL SS9 090
12°0S88'T MEZ TTNG Xassng 1sap ‘Buipiop ‘peoy aquoauied ‘pyg (MIN) dueuld 3310AU] DESH a11 ASOTONHDAL YON3ASOUD 09D
00°826 avb TW "YILSTIHONYIW ‘LITHLS HHOA MAN T "HOO4 H18 SYOLIDN0S SAIAVA 3940359 £090
£9'622 ANT S3IN ‘INAL NOdN F1LSYOMIN ‘IdOHHEILSIM 'avod NUNda3ad ‘3SNCH NYNga3ay a1 SWIALSAS ONDIDOT 99 1092
89°tH5 NOT IS LIOdMIOLS ‘AdNAQIHa ‘ANYT QUVONIT ‘LAN0D QUYONI ZY Q10 ALTAND3S B 3YId ALID 1SYId 0040
G9 ££5 age 0bS ‘JUIHSAGYIA 'd13HYILSTHD ‘Av0d HLYOMSLIVYHD 16T @17 NO1SITI3 8 JHAT 903D
1L°ZhE'T VLT 999 ‘HOOTILLNIYYIA ‘aQV0Yd HLASIDI ‘SHYOM AT TIVA NIATI MVHSTVH SNVA3 Y03
08786 A4S TTI0 ‘SONVT ‘ITVAHI0Y ‘Gvod d10439arda "FLINN ‘SNOTTIAYY 3HL AL ALTINO3S ¥ 314 N 8030
6/'995'91 GYE 9ZW "JALSTHONYIW 3J4T10QVY ‘AVM NOSNIHDLNH 65 L7 SNOLLYTIV.LSNI 53 203D
$S0T MNZ 0SIW ‘SAVNO QHO4TVS ‘AVMAYORE ‘ALVOHLIUON 22 YALSTHONYIA ALTHNDIS ISTHdHIINT 103D
88°9bT AQ9 £137 "WALSADIFT ‘HLAOMTIN HLNOS ‘QUVA SHLIWS QL7 SYHJOMLIN NOZIW3 £03D
06'12H'2€ 9509 69N ‘WYHONILLON “TI3MIIHD ‘ASOTD NOLONISSLL '3SNOH 3ATSHILYM QL1 IN3IAN3JIANI SOW3 a0l
0e1ee Tdb 978 ‘NOLT09 HM201SC1 ‘ANYT MI01S01 Q17 TYANTY IDIHIA WOHLYT Y393 #0320
00°0 HA0 eNd JSmm_._m 15e3 .cm>mc>>mz \wum“_mm_ leulsnpuj >m>> SInyY ‘mmo_u alld 8 Jun Bzzumm pue meum>m S~ 213 4030
J ssalippy 2WeN Aoy

sioyupas) Aueduion - g
payiwr] suonidQ 21n23s
oW




Ob OT 1102 AINC 81 0107 12A 108 Sdl £ Jo p abied
19°282'T Y1z 1110 ‘TIVAHI0Y ‘NOLATLSYD ‘av0Y WALSTHINYIN TIVAHI0Y DWO 100D
00°0 HNT T7O ‘Weyp|O 19245 IS9M ‘20U DIAID ‘b X0g Od ‘UoINDas sajey ssauisng [lpUNo) ueYp|o 0002
"HNT
G£°'1S5'8 170 WYHAT0 " 13341S 1SIM ' £ X089 Od ' JULNID JIAD ' SADIAYIAS 3LVI0dY0D " HONOYOY NYLTI0dOY1IIW WYHATO 2000
000 19k 979 ‘uojjog HD01S0T ‘BUET 3203507 P11 (359M YHON) 241H 3pd1yap s1ebypioN 8OND
10 TNN ‘NOLdWYHLION
£9'0pb 1 33¥1S ONIQUYH YIMOT ‘FLINID SSANISNG AOOMINITIOD ‘6 ILINS {17 SIDIAYAS HYOMLAN HOZLION ZOND
62°LLT'6TS dLS THOY ‘dnysag ‘weybunjop ‘DI ysisuuip ‘peoy depiieym 0Tz PY1 WegJoN LOND
000 Y09 LTM ‘uopuo ‘peoy puepAesiD SLT/ELT SHUBYSDIN OCND
06'220'8 dZZ 0£0S ‘NOLAWYHLNOS ‘AN3 39A3H ‘AVM dvdT10L QL1 3N SWALSAS 11D IDIN 90ND
g/'€99 {ao Z2nH _wl__r_mv_._o> 1583 ____:I J.mm._”_m U:m_w.ﬁo_tumw\s ,mm:o_._ PUB|2I0W]SeAA MOMMOd 5.12]BM 9J1SSN EOND
vE'STh SAT PIIS ‘Wodyoos ‘Bue uojesH ‘esnoH ysbey SADIAYIS AL TYNOLLYN TOND
0v'8£6 A8 975 ‘AVAHNIAIVIN ‘Qv0Y WI043d S ‘ISNOH TANLLNIS 1Y0LD3dSNI ALTYND3S TYNOLLYN HOND
96'£6S 40k NZOM 'NOANOT “L3T41S NONNYINNA 8 'FSNOH SSOYD NIA109 ‘aNVYLS FHL Q47 STUINID IONYHOXT SSANISNG M EOWD
00’0 NV8 8 "1Ay ‘}9au35 JojAe] 97 P17 AJUND3S @ 211 puepIy B 1SS0 J0WD
0T 60 gH8 ZED 'MO9SY19 ‘aQv0d SSOUDTIOL £STT-TSTT ‘ISNOH NVIHOLIVid L7 ALTIND3AS HIYVYNOW 90D
00'879 NE6 ZZND ‘ATHANS "ONDIOM ‘A1314LSIM ‘ANNFAY SYHLAVIA 1S 9 41 SINYLINSNOD 39VHIW BOWD
05'652 dAS 1110 ‘3T¥AHOOY ‘aNY1 Q13I4T13HS ‘8F SMOTTYS FAVA-NYWIW TOWD
bbE6¢ NCZ OTYM ‘21YSIDISAI0OM ‘DI0USIad “Hled ssauisng / J914A3) ‘peoy aanuly ‘asnoH I Q3LIWI SNOLLYDINNWWOD STHIHSATW ZOWD
0z'TIT'’E XCb £2dH ‘SLYIH "ONRUL ‘AVM QTIINMDI ¥3ddN ‘A1VLEST WIMLSNANI ONIYL ‘g LINN TYIOIHLO31E 99 LOWD
A AN8 SHW ‘STINATM NOLTIW “TIIHMON ‘INNIAY AAYQ QLT N NI LTH3n SOWD
(4% EAD 'SANVIAIW
$S'S8 1S3M ‘AYLINTAOD ‘NOLNIOWE ‘IATHA NIMSIS ‘Mdvd SSANISNG HOUYWIAAI SWILSAS 34ND3IS 1AW 00WD
00 S60'S M86 £18 ‘1574139 'INIDSTHD INYINNA 8E SINAS B NDICODDW YOWD
19'2755'6 3d8 ZT9Y ‘FUIHSHYAL “TNANMOYYEE ‘AvOd T1LSYINCA ‘ISNOH I1LSYINOQ @117 3dOUNT SWALSAS SSIXXYIW 40D
LT P8y OVE 9XH "TUIHSHYOA 1S3M ‘39ATHg AFUIMOS ‘Qv0d YIIOLDIA AL SOINOHLOTTE 3TN MY 60WD
8S'€E9'p epeue) ‘T[E ¥ZY OLBUD ‘eMeENO ‘007 3UNS ‘BAuG x04 AIB) £0€ NOLLYHOdHOD SHHOMLIN HOUYW BOWD
98'8¢ dANT THY ‘ATANS “TIIHATY ‘AVM SSIONIH £ 'ASNOH QdvaWon SIDOVAINOD HOLOW Quvawo1 007D
00'821'T ¥OS 9170 ‘WYHATO ‘I TVAHDOY ‘AvOd WYHAI0 64744 AL ANVAIWOD F4YS 8 D01 FUIHSYINY 1070
00'p02'T 1d6 ZEOA "MHOA ‘NOLONLINNH ANV MIN ALl AUIH YLONHLSNOM oD
¥ SS3UPPY awen Aoy

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajyiwy suondQ aindag

HONW




O 0T TT0Z AINC 8T

L0 8E9'T
26 €61
SE'26S
000
00°€eT’t
88'0FT'T
00°0£S"¢
69°2H9'f
66'£L8E’E
99'€9¢’?

9¢£'259
6L'vSL
GL'LES'T
&1

L4864

P Tps'se
00°000°Z
98'582'p
00'086'T
09°241'E

58'95/'66
vE £LST
00 B8C
06'899
Ob'8E0°T
Pp'STO'bh

0107 43A DS SdI

g3£ ¢dH ‘S1Y3H ‘avaLSdWaH

13WAH ‘SAY SANVTAVIA 330 AYM QT¥NCADW “Mdvd SSANISNG QTYNOADW #T

L0 ZEW “YALSTHONYIN ‘QUOLTHLS ‘GVOU NITUD UVTOHDS Z “LUN0D vda0d
75/ £dS ‘2AUs)IAn ‘Angsawy sed 201510S ‘A JBj0S ‘aajua) uooesg syl aup
0SS WZO3 ‘uopuot ‘snaan Anqsuld T ‘@snoH Angsijes ‘Aisaoday uoua) WSy 0/2
NS8 210 'WYHATO 'MVHS ‘3S0T1D MVHSYHIE €

7€ TW “YALSIHONVIW ‘133H1S ITIIANDVS 1€

ANT 0770 ‘SONYT ‘AOOMATH ‘INYT NITUD Muvd ANI 3LYIHLINOS ‘6 LINN

MEZ TINgG 'XassnS 15oM ‘Biypiops ‘peoy aquioduied ‘pi1 {MN) sdueutd 8210AUT DGSH
XN6 £5L ‘HONOWOASITAGIN ‘AGSAWYO ‘AV0Y AGNVWHON 18

MEZ TING 'X955nS 159 ‘BuiyLIop ‘peOY aquiosused ‘pr (MN) 3aueul{ a10Au] JGSH
(OT TISM

"JYIHSTYOIAVLS HIONNVYD ‘QvOd NOAY ‘FULNID SSINISNA SHvAIAD AHL 9 LINN
YV6 ET3N ‘INAL NOdN F1LSYIMIN HNivd HLION

4gT HYM ‘2IYsaL) ‘NOLONIYHYM ‘plojydie 1sans Alleg

ans ZTINN ‘SINYHLYON ‘ABY0D ‘888 X08 Od

SSZ HTW "WALSIHONYIN

'NOLITAAIW “Suvd NOLNEIYLSIQ TIHDIVLS 'AVM HOOUALIHM 3SNOH IDUIWNOD
1¥8 Gid

‘NOLSTYd ‘IDAIYE HIGWVE 'TULNID LIWWNS NOLTYM ‘3OVTd LLOHSHVO * Stb LINN

YAE $OH ‘NOdIY ‘dYOHLIIMAUD ‘S1INH IHL
VL0 TISM ‘SJ4VLS HIDONNYD ‘Qvod TIVSTYM
agr 0£oY ‘Baysyag ‘Buipesy ‘peoy }ooaoT ‘asop Angpy £ Iun

£ Jo G abed

Q11 TVINIY SWHOALY1d LHVINS 40S2

ASV3 Q3yHS 00s2

AL 3N SWILSAS QUVNIJOHS ¢0Sso

J|d Buisea anys WOosD
SdDIS MVYHS L0SD

408 B NJHOD H310VHS 9052
AL XN SAIO0TONHDAL HOSNIS (05D
@AL71S3rNddNS ALTHNO3S A0S0

SNOLLNIOS ALT|ND3AS 9050

QL7 XN SaAvND ALTHND3S 3050

J1d 1SV43dn03s £0SD
QALINT XN I9VS +0SD
P11 (M/N) pienbajes Y0SD
SININOJWOD SY 00dD

al n dNodS OIS 10D

' NOLLNERIASIA Y2033 ALTIVNO 000D

WAS Jdnd $0dD

INNODDV SSANISNG NNI 12AVHL Y3TWIdd £0dD

AN Xvd H3MOd £0dD

HHZ SYD ‘ATWUNS ‘NOASTNGOD ‘INIDSTED YALYMSTIN £5ud NOILYTIVLSNI ¥/ L4171 SWALSAS a13H1S0d 90dD

HOZ HTIW 'WOQOND QZLINN ‘SINATH NOLIIW

‘NYVE SNMOJ ‘QUYATINOG NYvE SNAMOQA 812 ‘AILIWIT 02 8 1HONOUG 'A 02
HIT TNS ‘NOQNIMS ‘+01 X08 Od

AVZ 9MS ‘Hodaoys ‘Aingpaig ‘peoy YiombuijoH

A6 SEW “YALSTHONYIN 'HLYOMSTIVS ‘13341S NAMOUD 440 '13341S JdLIW
S58 710 ‘MeYS ‘peoy weyp|O ‘wieq meysig

OAb T1Q ‘WYHINA ALNNOD ‘NOLONITHVA ‘AY0Od ISNOHNAS

J3LIWIT NO1OHd 8040
QL1 SUvISTIV HHd S0dD

suuojie|d seifnoq Ja3ad 00d2

4004d153d 1042
POoM d ¢0dD

SNOLLYDINNWIWOCD FDNVHO €000

E

SSPPY

aweN A9y

sioypa4) Auedwo) - g
paywi] suondo a1ndag
HOW




Ob OT T70Z AL 81 0102 J2A 705 SdI £ 40 9 abed
78 £55°1 NI ‘SITOdYINNIW ‘AN 13331S YIWWNS 24T TYNOLLYNYILINI ONDIIA 00AD
ddZ ¥END
0T ££5°'S "‘TYIHSAWYH ‘NOLTY ‘avOd WOSTIM ‘ISNOH TIAMEVHD ‘301440 SITVS NY3d0ouN3 DNI ‘NOYLIDIA E0ND
a0 2SN
128852 133714 ‘WYHNOO0UD HOUNHD ‘3N SA1A14Q3Y Mdvd "aNI SA1I4d3d ‘ISNOH NVIJ0 HOLIMSO3AIA TOAD
91'S55'01 GY0 9T 4M ‘TEIHSHYOA 1SAM ‘THIMANOWIDIH ‘13341S HOIH D1d NODJ3AIA POAD
d9 1ZOY ‘2ysdwey
10'694'C ‘aoisbuiseg ‘Aepq [jiIy2inyd ‘ezeld |Iy2inyD ‘sdueULY SRS B 195SY SARIeg 0/ AL NYIHLNOS ALTHNDAS SYLTY3IA Z0MD
0£'96 VMT SSYM ‘NOLONTHEYM ‘0SP X08 Od D71d J33eM SBINPIN PayUN T0ND
00'0 d7E Sy ‘uciBulLieay ‘ASyues 18210 ‘anusAy uaalo As|Bul yled ssauisng ataj Asjbun SaIN pawun 0onND
(43 4:74 N38 EXO ‘AYO4X0 'AvOY NITUD ONIYIANIONT TODINN zZond
00'b6 ¥NS 9770 ‘ITVAHIOY ‘13TULS MIIMHSIH ‘SHUOM AYMTIVH 13316 SSAINIVLS av=tnu) 001D
S/'98S'T VYT SX3 "YILIXT AUV 1S ISATD ‘INVT TIIW 110 “Mdvd SSANISNE 39ATHa 1L L7 SWALSAS NOLLDALOYd ALINTHL 01D
TLELET 4a0 £99 ‘SONV ‘NIMivQ ‘a¥0d VIDUIWWOD ‘LAN0D YOHONY ‘ISNOH LN3QIdL Q17 SWALSAS I¥I4 ANJARIL 901D
O£ THE Y16 SWD X3SST ‘SHIAAIY QYOANYLS ‘AvOd THH LOOL ‘1VOW IHL 6 AL WYDVdL 1045
bSSbE 30DSVd AMDIA OV4 / dve 019 ‘SONVT ‘AdNg ‘WOLLOASIWYY ‘b X08'0'd Al sn INL rdi1le}
79 599 JUE Z9HD “IVIHIM ‘HONOYOEWOUE ‘AvOY FIVANISSYE ‘1HN0D X3AdV ‘2 BT SLINN ANVAINOD ¥0Od JLLYWOLNY 3HL PO
" MEzZ TING ' X3ssns
95'681'T 153M “ SNTHLIOM " QvOY JGIWODNYYL “ @1 { N )  IONVNIS IDI0ANL ‘ D'9'S'H Al QvnNo1aL S0
00'b1b ads €TML ‘X3STTAAIW ‘WYHLIFS “ANNIAY GOOMIWTS ‘05 XO8 Od ‘ASNOH HLIWS SADIAYIS WIWOD SAY-GL1 9Ny TVOINHOAL £01D
NNS 925
00'98+'TT ‘@V131343HS “UvA STIVM ‘AYM AOOMSTTYA ‘TULNID HHOMLIN TE HOLDIA 6 LINN A1 SUIVAIY IONVTIIIAUNS 105D
00'+98'1 QHE STND ‘ATYYNS ‘AT TUIGWYD ‘AvOH TIONM ‘ISNOH HLYIH ATHAINS “TIDNNOD HONOYWOT HLYIH ATWUNS 205D
ET°EHS'y 10£ 810 ‘WYHATO ‘133YLS 1H3FTV ‘THINTD SSANISNT GOOMNITIOH QL1 NOISIATINS HOSD
££'8b0'9 ZHZ 97Ad "TAIHSHAOA 1SIM 'GHO4AWHE ‘ATTONIE ‘13341S NIVIW £5-15 ALT MOTAONIYLS 1052
00'¥8Z'T Q0L 1259 ‘13SHAWOS HLYON ‘NOQ3AATD ‘Av0d ANYIAOOM A9VIYO QUO-4VIS 80SD
0£'L0%'T N9 ZEdI 'SANNWAT ‘13341 AdNg ‘AYM NUIHLHON QL1 (NY3HLNOS) STUINID FUIH ACQIAdS 605D
0O1£ ¥3AN ‘ANAL NOdN T1LYOM3IN
L6 89/ 21Y1ST WIHLSNANT JITULS IDY0ID ‘0vdaL 1SVE HIIMST3 ‘ISNOH JANIH A1 STDIAYIS WYYV LSTIVIDAS 505D
(82 4X0 INM ‘NYDIM ‘HSIANYLS ‘ANVT AT7AvVH8 “TIW SY19N0A JST LINN Q11 ALTAND3S B FHIL DINOS 108D
E ; SSaIppY sweN Aoy

si0)ipat) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi suonndg 24n29g

UOW




O 0T TT0Z AInC BT 0T0Z 424 70S &dl

£ 10 / abey

P TIPS TTY'T

Buj(|eI01 Sa13uT 09T

gx6 610 ‘WYHQ10

(6'8b58'T ‘NOLY3IAAYHD MuYd SSANISNG AYMAYOUD ‘INIDSTUD AVMALYD ‘ISNOH HLIN3IZ a1 S3ATddNS 321440 HAINTZ 00Z2

Cco0 1SS WZDH3 ‘uopuon ‘snoa) Angsuid T€ ‘@snoH AINGSIES ‘UoUa) WSH O/D sabied MO|[2A Q0AD
a9z 0TON ‘WYHONLLLON

65'9t0'8 ‘NOLY3 ONOT ‘ANYT MOGYIIW Mavd SSINISNE SHO0HE MOAYAW ‘ISNOH NOISIA a1 (NOLY3 ONOT) 0HgaIm TOMOD

000 HO0 THS 'PRIMSISAYD ‘BURT YHOLO0IS 9f SI00KW 8 M oMo

F SS2UpPpY awenN A9)

s1o0)pa1) Auedwiod - g
pajyur] suondo 21n0as
HOW




Rule 2.29

{a} Insert name and address
of reqistered office of the
company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of company

SECURE OFTIONS HIGH SECURITY DIVISION LTD

Company Number

03413892

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry

(full name of court)

Court Case Number

725 of 2011

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Secure Ophons High Security Division Ltd, C/o MCR,

The Chancery, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 April 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true

and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b} 21 April 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Ful! name le. WAL 'gﬂmﬁv -

o M

it

Dated [ }8/

]




Secure Options High Security Division Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnil 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assetls Book Value Realise
E £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 100

Investments 17,713 00

Barclays Bank Pic (450,000 00)

Deficiency c/d (450,000 0Q)

Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets-
Stock
Chattel assets
oup Debtors
Connected Company Debtors
Prepayments
Trade Debtors
Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

T

Signature

12,941 00 3,882 00
15,051 00 3,763 00
98,497 00
86 00
208800
20,280 00 15,210 00
257,472 00
22,855 00

\

1
r




Secure Options High Security Division Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnil 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 22 85500
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,855 00

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
{427,145 00)

ther Pre 15 September 2003 Floafing Charge Creditors

NIL
(427,145 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (io carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (427,145 00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (427,145 00)
Estimated prescrbed part of net properfy where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {427,145 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 834,687 00
Group Creditors 743,772 Q0
HM Revenue & Customs 1,000 00
1,679,459 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (2,006,604 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2.006,604 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharsholders 50,000 00
50,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,056,604 00)

Signature M M’\ Date ”I 6’ l\

1




#+ 0T TT10Z AInC BT

0102 JeA 105 Sdl

140 1 abeq

T L89'VES Buiieroy saLuUl 6
87 80¢ Z1E TW "YAISTHONVIAN ‘133U1S ITIANOYS 1€ 409 '8 NIHOD YALIVHS 00S0
Q00 409 LTM ‘uopuo’] ‘peoy pueRAe|d §LT/ELT SHUIBYSADIN Q0ND
S0 191064 1712 TTdH “SHING ‘FGWOIAM HOIH ‘133ULS YTHOLDIA NOSI £0ID
000 uoiuagbuo ssa SLGISND W INUSASY |AH 0D
35t CINY
000 %3s58NS 15ap ‘Buiyniopy ‘asnoy abpug uojbulung 93a1a5 AOUIAOSUT g JUIWRMoUT SWI0YSND) 7 SNUDASY WH Z0HD
000 AV b4 'opisAasialy ‘jecdian] Y0 suzand) ‘suanelado Adusajosu] SWIOISND) 1 BNUIAY W H 00HD
b 69% VT S6ND ‘ATTIIGWYD ‘€ YUY LINTIWAVd J31IWTT DNIGYYL SYD HSLLTHY 108D
8E'6¢ D71d yuegq sAepleg 004D
05'818'cH 3d9 SNS ‘NOANIMS "T1IH TIIWANIM ‘Td1N3D HHd SNOLLMOS SSANISNG HHd TYAdY 00vD
3 ssaJippy aweN Aoy

sioypat) Auedwo) - g

pajiwiy uoisialg Ajanoas ybiH suondo 21noas

UOW




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
SECURE BY INTEGRITY LIMITED 04203948
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry 722 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Secure by Integrity Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 April 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration
Full name H KM &mw

Signed M Y\/\ -
T l ¥

Dated Al ”{ \ \\




Secure By Integnty Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnil 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
E £

Assets subject to fixed charge.

Goodwill 1 00

Barclays Bank Plc {450,000 00)

Deficiency c/d

Assets subject to floating charge-
Stock & WIP

Group Debtors

Cash at Bank

Trade Debtors

acharged assets:
Connected Company Debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

{450,000 00)

5,000 00 1,500 00
3,434 00
27,497 00
2687 00 201500
400 00
351500

i

Date H!s’ N



Secure By integrnity Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabiities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 3,515 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 351500
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Ficating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,51500
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (io carry forward) 1,757 50
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,757 50
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (448,242 50)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 1,757 50
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,757 50
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credifors 4,082 00
Group Creditors 9,856 00
HM Revenue & Customs 5,945 00
18,887 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
.excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (18,128 50)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 448,242 50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (466,372 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholiders 1,000 00
1,000 00
Estiunated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (467,372 00)

Signature /\"/\ ‘\’\—- Date ”II 1

\




8t 01 1107 AInL 8T

0T0Z J3A 105 SdI

T Jo 1 abed

00'Z80°v 6ujjjejol sapnul 8
86°6EL'T 7€ TW "931STHONVIN ‘13TULS ITIAOVS ‘T€ 404 '8 NIHOD ' YALDVHS 0052
00 0Lt XZS SM ‘TIGVLSNNG ‘SIDFY NOIHONOH NYVd NOLHONOH ‘ISNOH MDIMUVM ONINIVYL YON TOND
000 YO9 LTM ‘uopua ‘peoy pueRAed) S/T/ELT SHuBYsadIN 00ND
000 uojuaqbuo ssg 5W0ISN) R aNUASY WH 0D
35St CING
oo 0 xassns 1sap ‘Buiynop ‘osnoH a6pug uolbuuing ‘a01A195 ADuaAjosu] g JusLIRdIojU] SWIOJSNT) % NUAIY WH Z0HD
Q00 JYb b2 ‘apisAasialy ‘[oodiaar o susand) ‘suonesadp Axuaajosug SWIOISND) 2 DNUDADY W H 00HD
00 2202 YCE 6971 “100dY3ALT ‘ZkT X049 Od NYIUNE SAQY0I3Y TYNIIWTAD 100D
Hoe
20 051 €840 'ATTHAYAYD 'GYOY NVA “Mdv¥d SSANISNG ATIHAIVD ‘ONIATING YINNY.LIEE QLT SNOLLMOS SS3ANISNG J4vSLIaaud Hien)
3 SSAIPpY BWEeN Aay

sioypas) Auedwo) -~ g
papwn Aubajur Ag a1ndas
UOW




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
NU-CAM INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LIMITED 06417365
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Jusbce, Chancery Divsion
Manchester Distnct Registry 720 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Nu-Cam Integrated Systmes Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Admimistration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 April 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name Mic vagl R patlyn
A

Dated H}{/IZN!




Nu-Cam Integrated Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Goodwill 30,958 00
Barclays Bank Plc {450,000 00)
Deficiency cfd {450,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Motor Vehicle 9,167 00 916 00
Office Equipment 5,925 00 582 00
Stock & WIP 32,888 00 9,866 00
Cash at Bank 20,778 00
~roup Debtors 645 00

snnected Company Debtors 1,344 00
Prepayments 11,838 00
Trade Debtors 261,844 00 196,383 00
Uncharged assets.
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 207,757 00

Signature /U\ J\’—\ -

Date Hl/%/ {”




Nu-Cam Integrated Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
E
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 207 757 Q0
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 207.757 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
207,757 00
estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 44 551 40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 163,205 80
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {286,794 40)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 44 55140
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 44 551 40
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall fo floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 24 628 00
Group Creditors 51,866 00
HM Revenue & Customs 141,756 00
218,350 00
~-timated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
.-4cluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (173,798 80)
Shortfall 1n respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 286,794 40
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {460,593 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (460,693 00)

Signature A/\A\ \/\’\ ) pate |1 !Q {‘ \‘




Z¥ 0T TT0Z AInC 8T

0107 194 DS 5d1

T jo 1 sbed

£0'829'vC Bujjjeyol sepu3 gt
! 000261 40T T ‘sauday uoi ‘Asjyoelg ‘peoy ybrquag ‘ssnoH ybiquag @11 921 ONISYIT JQISAYM 00MD
IR'E6S'ET Y9 ZTNN ‘SINVYHLYON “YILSIOMOL ‘SATIHONIEAS ‘NOISIAIQ IONVYNIH TIONNOD SINVHLYON HLNOS 050D
000 dv9 ZTNN :B:mctoz .qummugo,r *muhmcmc_._am §:o—m_>_D (=0 1]={1{¥] [12UN0D w‘_Em:Bn_E_mctoz jnog 00SD
21 2801 Z1€ TIW "d31SIHONVIN ‘L33ULS TTTIADVS 1€ Y04 8 NIHOD 43 LOVHS 205D
00’0 Ma8 65M ‘llEsIEM ‘PrOY pledyoug PaPWIIT WLOPHPIND QWY 004D
STEPQ'T V3£ $ZHE “FUTHSAWYH ‘AOOMONIY ‘MOYD ‘ANVT YOVHaVE ‘SYTIIA NYIWHON T Q3LINIT WDIWON 00ND
0T bbeT A88 975 ‘pesyuDpPIRKY ‘199115 WLI0JTY § ‘@SNOH [SURUSS J1LVI0LD3AdSNI ALTENDAS TYNOLLYN TOND
SL6FOMAOV/PIT (IN) 25897 ONI/AIQ
00'0 494 ‘0SS WZ23 ‘uopuot ‘snaud Angsuig T€ ‘asnoH Aingsies ‘Alancday Uoual WSY 0/ P31 (IN) 9sea NI 131)/6)
ZZ1 863N
000 ‘3l3seoMaN ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘MaIIA Yied UOIURE ‘ZOZE dd WY ‘Jun Buypuel sunep Auaajosut SWIoISND) 9 aNUIASY WH 201D
ASt ZTNG
00'0 ‘xmmmzm 1S9 dc_:.tog \mmzo_._ mmu_._m :Bmc_t:ﬁ_ d..:?.mm >u:m>_0m5 ] JUaW=22104U3 SWIO)ISND) g anuaAdy WH COHD
000 4VF v ‘apishasialy ‘joodisar] Spog susand) ‘suonetradq Adusajosug SW0ISNY) 17 2NUIAIY I H 00HD
0070 MOT SHYIIW “Bayspuogpag ‘Iiyidwy ‘peoy uonels “lied ssauisng jydwiy g PIJIWIT SIIRIILOD IDIYIA SAISN|IXT 003D
00'0£S ONY ZTNN ‘SiueyoN “4915e0M0 ) QUaDsar) |9zZeH 8¢ S3ANOC NIT13 1030
0€'8£0°E g 9ZX0 ‘13153019 ‘peoy piojjal L7 SAOCTONHIAL Yo10313d 104D
00 0SH'T ar8 9NN 'NOLIWYHIHON ‘NOLLYHAS ‘Q¥0Y AANIAQT10OH ST 113AQ Nva 00ad
2 W AT [3€ ZON ‘WeybumoN ‘sMopesjy 24 19915 SMo1D IS SIDIAYIS ONTHOLINOW NYIAOLSND 0022
10°v2h NNZ 9WD “X3SS3 ‘MOWNNA LY3YD ‘aaIXYHL ‘NIFUD SATI4IS QLT N ANIFWWOD 100D
4d€ 19 ‘WYHONIWAIG _
000 ‘MO YAWWNS “1SYT ISNOH NIAWYD ‘FHLNID DNISSIDOUd ONDINVE SSANISNE D1d MINYE SAYIDdvYE 008D
7 ssalppy BN Aay

s103ipar) Auedwion - g
pajyiul swolsAg pajesbajul we)-nN
UON




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name ang address
of registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
PAT SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED 02306606
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwsion
Manchester District Registry 719 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

P AT SECURITY SYSTEMS Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I helieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Apnil 2011, the date that the Company entered info Administration

Full name M iR gww

Signed M V\"‘ ]
Dated ” l {} [\




P AT Securnty Systems Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realse
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 100

Intellectual Property 4,091 00

Barclays Bank Plc

{450,000 00)

Deficiency cfd

{450,000 00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets.

Chattel assets 550 00 138 00
Trade Debtors 903600 6,692 00

ash at Bank 18,180 00
6,830 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Y -

Signature A/\/\ {\/\ Date Ilf/i ,[\



P AT Security Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnlt 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,830 00

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,830 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003

Deficiency b/d 450,000 00

Jther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil

(443,170 00)

NIL

(443 170 00)

NIL

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003

(443170 00)

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down)

(443,170 00)

NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
Group Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs

(443,170 00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

20,175 00

59,234 00
71,745 00

151,154 00

(594,324 00)

(594,324 00)
550 00

550 00

(594,874 00)

Signature /l'\/\k VL' Date Hl} 6/ A




16 0T TT0Z AInC 8T

010Z J3A 105 Sdl

T Jo T 3bied

LO'SLT'OT Buijjejol saLul g
6v'£91 CHT 83N pe3ysa1en ‘BAY Uig ‘asnolH AIODIA /7 X0g Od ‘201U ple) peaysaies aulweans T0SD
80'8/8'T ZIE TW "121saLpuely 19ans aljlapes 1¢ 40d B Usyo) 1speys 00SD
ZZT 863N
000 ‘ajiseaMaN ‘ucluagbuo ‘malp yied uojuag ‘20zs dg WY ‘un Bunpuey swie|) Aduaajosur SWoIShD) B SNUIA3Y WH 70D
4Sk ZTNG
000 "xassng 359 ‘Buiypiop ‘asnoH aBpug uobulLNg ‘BoIAIBS ADUBAJOSUT 13 ULLIDDIOMNT SWIOISND) R 3NUDADY WH Z0HD
000 4vb 271 ‘apIsAasiap ‘loodiaarn Hpoq suasnd) ‘suonessd) Asuaajosul SLIGISND) 1 SNUDADY |\ H 00HD
#8'%009T 909 69N ‘weyBumoN ‘lamiy) ‘@50 uobuisst] ‘asnoH apisialem a1 SOW3 003D
00'00€'2 MM STV ‘USapIaqy ‘9SnoH uoLielel ‘29021 xog Od SADIAYAS ONTHOLINOIW NVIQO1SND 000D
99°'821 Y30 970 ‘aHysesur ‘BUAT-13pUN-uoIYsY ‘gsz Xxog Od Ad3AQD3Y 193Q Idv oovd
E | sSaJppy aeN Aay

siojpa.) Auedwo) - g
pajiw] swajsAs AYInoas ") 'y'd
UIONW




Rule 2.29

(2) Insert name and address
of reqistered office of the
company

(b} Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
MONITORED SOLUTIONS LIMITED 038088%0
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester Distnct Registry 718 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Manstored Solutions Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 April 2011, the date that the Company entered into Admimistration

Full name M e e bmﬂ’\ﬁ

Hrat
I ]




Monitored Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apni 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 100
Barclays Bank Pic {450,000 00)
Deficiency c/d {450,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets
Trade Debtors 6,818 00 4,053 Q0
Group Debtors 76,813 00
Prepayments 1,039 00

sh at Bank 21,893 00

4,053 00

Estimated total assets avaiiable for preferential creditors

Signature M {\/\ - Date

13

——




Monitored Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 4,053 00
Liabilities
Preferentral Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,053 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,053 00
_stimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) NiL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,053 00
Debts secured by fioating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (445 947 00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floafing charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credifors 10,930 00
Group Creditors 2,355 00
HM Revenue & Customs 29,818 00
43,103 00
stimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {43,103 00)
Shortfall In respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 445,947 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (489,050 00)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 200
200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {489,052 00)

Signature /L\/\\ Y\/\ Date __ ||

el e —
o™




Sk OT T10Z AInC 81 010Z 9A 0S5 Sdl T Jo 1 abeg

££'0£6°0T ' Buijjezol sarul o1
LLT9¢ ZaS bTIW )| ‘Buoispiely ‘adeld uoiqly OF ‘9SNoH teapuAT 17 dNOYUD AWLLYIY JHL 00MD
b THE'T Z1E TW "MILSTHONVYIW ‘LITULS ITIUANIVS TE ¥09 @ NIHOD ' ¥31OVHS 20SD
00 00’2 Y1 sbuipjoy suondo aindes 105D
8866 STS 210 ‘WHATO ‘NOLAOY ‘AvOd NOL31dAT 991-29T 195 00SD
+6 182'¢ V3E $ZHA "AOOMONTY ‘MOYD “INYT NOVHUVE ‘SYTIIA NVIWEON T all wIIWON OOND
ZZT 864N
00’0 ‘aIseamaN ‘ucjusqbiuaT ‘Malp yled uouag ‘Z0ZE 49 WY ‘1un BuipueH swieD A3uaajosul SLI0ISND) B SNUIAIY WH 20D
35k ¢TNgG
00'0 ‘X2s5Nn§G 153 ‘Buiyuop ‘asnoy abpuig uolbulLNg ‘201AIRS ADUSAIOSU] ¥ JUDLLISDIONT SWI0ISNY) g 2NUSASY IWH Z20HD
000 4vb £/ ‘apisAasiai ‘joodiaar] “aoq suasnd ‘suonesadp Aduanosur SWIOISND) % anuaADy W H 00HD
00°05£'2 XL TEW “YILSTHINYIW ‘NOLSWHN ‘NOLONTHIYD ‘Nvd SSANISNE NOLONTHIYD QL1 ONIATOHATH 31173 ¥1713a 0040
00 ¥6T'T SNZ €dM "YILSIDHOM JATHA NAWOD NHOL ‘ISNOH WYHNEDI  ‘ NOLLYIDOSSY AMLSNANI ALTHND3S HSLITYY oogD
F SSaAppy aweN A3y

stoypat) Auedwo) - g
pajiwiy suonn|os palojiuop
HOW



Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
company

{D} Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
CHARLTON DOCRS LIMITED 06414561
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester Distrnict Registry 727 of 2011

(full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Charlton Doors Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Sprning Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (k) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Apri 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name M\mm EW )

Signed /lﬂ/ m/\a

Dated ”/9(([‘

—




Charlton Doors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwilt 16,523 00
Barclays Bank Plc (450,000 0Q)
Deficiency c/d (450,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock 6,057 00 1817 00
Chatte! assefs 16,859 00 4,215 Q0
Prepayments 5,517 00 5,517 00
Trade Debtors 7,067 00 5,300 00
‘charged assets:

Lonnected Company Debtors 9,806 00

16,849 00

Estimated totai assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M k Date | I

!g!l\

i



Charlton Doors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avaiiable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,849 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,849 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
16,849 00
—stimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,369 80
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,479 20
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges (439,520 80)
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,369 80
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,369 80
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 26,509 00
Group Creditors 216,428 00
HM Revenue & Customs 40,046 00
282,983 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
2xcluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (276,613 20)
Shortfall In respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 439,520 80
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (716,134 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (716,234 00)

fl

Signature A'\/\\

Date |[,g {h
17




9t 0T 1T0Z ANE 8T

0T10Z 427 DS SdI

Zjo 1 3bed

100 LdZ 19 ‘FUIHSHYIG ‘ONIGYIY 'AYOY QHOLXO “NTVM SNI3ND ain Tm3a 004D
99'bS AdS ££58 TTOLSTME ‘31VA ‘AV0d NVAQ ‘LUNOD TINNYE ‘0T LINN L1 SITddNS ONIGT1AM 8 WIHLSNANI XISSIM 0OMD
1589 ddb £59 ‘|o1sug 19ans peapt ‘snuad uonnrquasiq sxebsidwa ‘s aun AL1 SaNddNS WOTd1D313 A1vOI1dWAL 00.LD
TL'90b'T ANE HUD ‘ATHUNS "WYHDLIW ‘INVT MOTIIM ‘62-+ LINN ALl 31yO 8 I1ED NYAHLNOS £0SD
ETH19'T Z1E TW “dILSTFHONYIW ‘1I3ULS FTTIANDVS 1€ ¥0d ® NIHOD "“YILDVHS £050
8€°0K9T Y16 TV "YALSYONYT ‘NOLHONYTD ‘AvOY ASNYOH L7 SYALLNHS MOANIM ALTINDIS Z0SD
ge'se MdE &S ‘TITHSTHD ‘MOTSWTIM ‘NvIA HLHOJANYH ‘INNIAY WOSdT “Shdvd MO0Nd Al 3dodN3 WHAJOAON TOND
99'8/0°T VI bZHE ‘FUIHSAWYH ‘COOMDONIY ‘MOYD ‘ANYT YDVEHYE ‘SYTIIA NYWYON 1 AL TYDIWON 00ND
00'0 dNT THY ‘As1Ing ‘|Iypay ‘Aepn ssaduld € (Ihypay) [enua) YyUoN plequio 201D
T1°06¢E SLT Z¥M 'NYOINNY “ivd YONYIW ‘QvOd LIvNLS L1 STOYINOD YN 01D
ZZ1 863N
00°0 ‘aiseamaN ‘uojuagbuoT ‘MaIA Yied Uousg ‘707E dg WY ‘aun Bupuey swiep) Auanjosug SWICISNT) ¢ aNUASY WH Z0ID
3St ZING
00'0 Xa55NS 159M ‘Buiyniopn ‘asnoH abpig uobulung ‘a0iAIeS ADUBAJOSU] g JUBLWII0)UT SWOISNY) ] aNU3AY (WH Z0HD
000 b 27 ‘opIsAasto ‘locdiaan Hoog suasngd) ‘suoiiesad( ADudAosu] SWI0ISND) g DNUIASY W H 00HD
0’161 SAT S£S8 “TOLSIYE ‘AUNGNYOHL ‘Av0Y ANVLLSY 9 AL SANddNS dvo 109D
STCEs V36 €119 ' SO1O ‘AT 1IDRAG "TIIH ‘SHHUOM IWO0UD SNOS 8 S14380d H'D 0092
XNG £2ZIW “4ILSTHINYIN
89°1ST ‘AMYHSNIHLAM ‘2LVLST TYIYLSNANI NEOHLANNOY ‘Qv0d FUOWITIVA A advm3 103D
64°602'ST av9 2110 'FTVAHI0Y ‘avod 3931100 ‘3DV1d AIH TNIHDLIW AL1 SNOLLNIOS 34YS DINOYLDTT3 003D
96'€21 gv0 £9S ‘@YspIofusH ‘UIYINH ‘Aepy Aingpan ‘pajw yn ewuog 00TVIWHOQ 100D
£1°00¢ S0S 54N ‘XISITAAIW ‘LIOHLHON ‘Qv0y INATIE ‘ALY.LST ONIAVHL LTOHLHON "TLINN QLT TYNOLLYNYALNI 0D0A 00Q0
80'bE ST 83D ‘NYOYOWYTD AIW "IHAAL YAHLYIAW ‘A1V1ST TYTILSNANI INYd £T d11 A1ddNS 8 NOIS3a zZoao
£9°'18S AdZ §€5 ‘A131433HS ‘NMOLTAdYHD Muvd SSANISNE VSE “AVM TTIHIENHD £ AL YN QYOIMVED 0022
T0 ISZ €4S $£58 “TOSLIME 'AVMHILYd ‘av0d ¥3L1SIDNOTO ‘A1VLST WIMLSNANI JAOHD JHL A1 SLATTI0L 104SIHg 004D
8e'L1e G0 IS ‘FHIHSIHD ‘LAOHIOLS ‘LIFULS QU0 ‘OML TUINID ISTHIYIINT ‘b2 LINN QLT SNIFEISANIM QLY OLNY TOVD
1Z°082'T Zab W "YILSIHONYW ‘133ULS AL1OTIYHD £ ‘ISNOH S.AWYC 1S JONVNIH 3II0ANI 2LN10SaY oovD
SL°L6 NN8 0£59 “10.1STY9 ‘ATTWEYM ‘IS0 JDOLNYND 92 NOLLDALOYE I4HI4 139V Z0vD
E; ssalippy swepn Aoy

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
payiuL] s1ooQq uolley)d
UOW




9 0T TT0Z AL 8T

0T0Z 1A 108 Sdl

7 Jo ¢ abieq

£2T°605'9C

bujji=yo], sernul ST

3

SSaIPPY

aweN Ao

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajliwn] s:00Q uojpey)
UINW




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address
of regstered office of the
compary

(b) insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
BRIGHTSTAR CONSULTANTS LIMITED 04463142
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester Distnct Registry 717 of 2011

(full name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Brightstar Consultants Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the {b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I beleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Aprd 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration.

Full name le.H’NIL bMDDO"‘

Signed M\ V\N '
- 14 {i




Brightstar Consultants Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 100

Investment 200

Barclays Bank Plc (450,000 C0)

Deficiency cf/d (450,000 00)

Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets®

Prepayments 116 00

~ash at Bank 5,286 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /l/\/\ V\-\ Date II!S‘}[\

NIL



Bnightstar Consuitants Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilihes

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescrbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tota! assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debis secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 450,000 00
450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (450,000 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 88100
HM Revenue & Customs 4,000 00
Group Creditors 872,800 00
874,781 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (874,781 00)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 450,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,324,781 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplius as regards members (1,324,782 Q0)

Signature M {L\' pate 1] / q [ (\

\ t ‘




05°01 1107 ANt 81

0102 J2A 108 Sdl

T 40 T abed

00°188 Bujjjejor seua 9

00°188 Z1E TW "193saduely ‘19943 ajjiaydes 1¢ 10g g UBKOD LaPRYS 005D

000 ays 1z3Q ‘2ysAqlaq ‘uole] s ‘peoy uoPlY 86T POOAM [SRUDIA JIN ooMY

00'0 ANT bW “4a3saLpuel UoIB|PPIl ‘DAL |1BH T o0ppelg {3eYdii JW 008y
ZZ1 863N

000 ‘alseomap ‘uojusqbuoT ‘MaIA Yied uousg ‘Z0ZE dd WY ‘Jun BuipueH swiep) Adusajosuf SLIOYSNY) 'R DNUIADY WH 701D
35k CINd

000 '%35sNS 15oM ‘Buiypop “asnoH abpug uoiBuing ‘adalag ADUDAJOSUT ¢ JUSWIDIIOMT SWOISND) B BNUIADY M Z0HD

00°0 4Yb b/ ‘opisAasiap ‘joodiaarn “yooQ suasnd) ‘suonesadp Aduaajosu] SLUO)SNY) 18 BNUBASY W H 00HD

ssaUppyY awen Aoy

s10)1paJ) Auedwod - g

pajlwL] sjuelINsuo) Je3siyblg
HOW




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and address
or registered office of the
compaiy

(b} Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
LEEROSE INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LIMITED 02606320
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry . 726 of 2011

{full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Leerose Integrated Systems Ltd, C/o MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnit 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Aprii 2011, the date that the Company entered into Adrminsstration

Full name M lLAeL gMW"‘

il

Dated ’ | ’I g




Leerose Integrated Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwilt 100
Natwest Bank Pic (120,000 00)
Deficiency c/d (120,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge,
Uncharged assets:
Stock & WIP 18,504 00 4,626 00
Chattel Assets 84,077 00 25,223 00
~roup Debtors 9,770 Q0

ectors Loan Account 4,477 00
Cash at Bank 370,121 00
Trade Debtors 112,837 00 84,703 00
Prepaymenis 17,363 00
Connacted Company Debtors 4,309 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 114,552 00

Signature A/\/\ k

at 11‘/6/ L\

i




Leerose Integrated Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnil 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 114,552 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 114,552 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
114,552 00
eshmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 114,552 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 120,000 00
120,000 00
Estirnated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,448 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 84,099 00
Group Credifors 385,631 00
HM Revenue & Customs 180,067 00
£59,697 00
-stimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (659,697 00)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 5,448 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (665,145 00)
issuéd and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {665,245 00)

Signature /1/\/]‘ ‘(\/\ Date ” } g {L‘

_'_ ¥




€5 07 1102 MInC 81 0102 1A 05 SdI Z Jo 1 sbeq

9E'89¢ AT £ZNL ey 'projysy 193115 jueg TH-6€ ‘9SNoH yuebied Py tojeoipuy £01D
§4 89¢ €55 TIW ‘aliysyreus ‘||omiaylol ‘alelsy [euisnpul asncyman pajwi N AJndas |[emAsUoH £OHD
ZZT 863N
00°0 .w_ummu_.smz \:Ou:wn_mcc._ :sw_> jled udjuag __NONM dg INd JED m:_—Uch suwied >u:®>_0m5 SWo1SnD) g anuaAay IWH 201D
A5k CING
000 ¥assng ysap ‘Buiypopy ‘asnoH afipug uolBuliing 8atalas ASUSAJOSUT g TUSWIaI0JUT SLI0ISND) g SNUDADY WH ZCOHD
000 S0 110 ‘8jepyd0y 12931S ayng paywry 0 g [|lsmyloy H €040
000 AVE b2 ‘opishasialy oodiaan Y30 susand) ‘suoneladQ ADudajosut SWoIsn) 12 @NUIAIY W H coHD
82'60T 438 TINT ‘sHal ‘uopsappo 19ans ubly ‘Uno) sawn §1 paywi (IN) eweuy 004D
000 ave 9z “18ISeLduRly ‘adpey ‘AeM UOSUIYINH 65 p1] suonejejsul s3 [A\E®)
00'0 1¥9 89N ‘WweybumoN ed ssauisng Xiuoald “Unod ULylo A3 up-3 003D
08 6b+'E MYUZ $TW 131S3YdUR ‘UOIB(PPIY ‘91e1ST |BINSNPUT IYDYeIS £€ P3ajIWUI} sadIAIRS Yoa310s1g 1040
00'00¢ (A9 PEW “YALSTHONYIN ‘NOLNIT "INIOd NMOUD ‘av0d L0dD01S B68 L1 ALRINDAS 30d04 v.L3a 00QD
66'THE'C 4d9 WIDT ‘UOPUOT ‘1994)G SSOIIMOD) B ‘9SNOH 19).el PY1 3614 S2A1RUOISSILHLOY JO SAI0D) 000D
£9'90¢ MAzZ TTNG ‘Buiyuopm ‘peoy aquuoduled ‘adueuld adI0AUT DESH 1T 3dueu (IN) DGSH 03 2|qeded) - Bunged a10) [4198]
009t OVS 65 ‘FUIHSTHD ‘MOTSIWIIM ‘AVM FA0UD ‘ASNOH MOTSWIIM ‘TT 3LINS QL1 SNOLLMTOS SSANISNG daDdaANOD 002D
498
0S'Z0v'L HZWD X553 'pajsuels ‘auen abeuosied “ied ssauIsng TTIW 0T UN 'SSNOH pUSWILWIO) P11 XN puswwo) FA18 0]
65 852°C SOz 189 ‘uwngioelg “ed ssauisng YyHoMSpeYS ‘@Al Suor ‘aaysag syl T ON SHlWD G020
29 £8b dd8 ZT4M ‘TUIHSHUOA 1SIM ‘AT1LYd ‘Av0d MNYE SSOUD 05 “LYN0D S¥3AId JALINTT SWiK 3DV dV3D #0020
NVE
0s'0L 88HD “431SIHD ‘AATYA TIIHYALYYHD ‘ISNOH YFMOL '97-N1 SIDIAHIS dIAWOLSND AL ADNYNIJ 1355V 4D T02D
bb 8SE MES TW UILSTHONYIW L3TULS HIALYM 3OATHE LYIHD 06 ‘ISNOH 3371 11 (MN) uoniuboday pue JuaLWSsassy 10§ 213U €000
00'0cy SA9 THD “YALSIHD 'avOd ANVIVAS ‘LAN0D YIAHDUYIW ‘ASNOH Y3IHDUYIW JALIWI ALTYNDAS D3S.1149 10dD
000 Z1£ ZTdH 'aquodAm YOI ‘peoy uoneuolo) P11 SedInBS BlISeM elig £049D
00°09¢ 348 TYM ‘NOLONIHIYM ‘AVND HDIMNIM ‘QVOH YIATYD ‘LINOD NOHIWYD ZT LINN Q47 DNV ALTANDIS Add139 009D
000 IMT TS ‘PIBIJBYS 19945 Udand) g6 ‘diysiaupeq yigd ot pueoos Jo jueg 09D
b 582 XH9 689 ‘soue ‘UosjoN “ed ssauisng IARYSIWOT ‘BpISHIED 6 BSNOH Junowy ey PY1 S1a30.1g soueinsul asnowypeq 2090
St 828 436 2110 ‘saue ‘s|epydoy ‘e3elsa |eulsnpu pecy Aspiong 6-9 ‘asnoH Asppng P17 suonnjos a0 ubiseqg D31 -y 00vD
15°899°T Zab TIW “4ALSTHONYIW “13THLS LLOTIYHD £ ‘ASNOH SAWYC 1S ‘AL SSAIDIV Hd /L JONVNIH DIOANI ALNTOSav TOVD
¥ SSaIppY aweN Ay

sioyipas) Auedwo) - g
pa)iwIr] swaysAs pajelbajur 9504997
UONW




£5 0T TT0Z AINC 81

010Z 434 105 Sdl

Z Jo 7 abed

8£'660°vS BuyjjezoL sa1nu3 zg
bL SE ¥35 91710 ‘a4ysesue ‘ajepydoy ‘peoy abplig ssop pajIu} JRLIDII] UDZ 002D
105 Org ZHG “1esioq ‘Yinowanog ‘peoy ASpng € ‘asnoy uobuiysem DY Swa)sAg Jo Jensiboy paypun oonD
10'H+S y6 071 ‘soue ‘Aung ‘wionoqswey 4 Xog Od paywiry ¥n INL T0LD
8b'E€ES Yi8 9NQ ‘£21Seouoq ‘Moj|S ‘aue saulqel) ‘Buolsabipry SAU039|3 INL 001D
8b'8bb'T 30T O£IN ‘Jedpn 1@ QUAL ‘SPiRIYS YLION “HO4 SPIoPD ‘SISNOK SHOWS 3y 1 paywin g1vss 205D
0S84 Z1E TW "YILSIHONVIN ‘1334LS ITIANDYS IE HO8 B NIHOD "d3LDVHS P0SD
000 sOZ 199 ‘wngyoeig “|ed ssauisng yromspeys ‘saiyaag syl 1'oN ‘s 23ns 2UD BULICIUOL AJUndag S0SD
¥dS Zdd ‘FUIHSYONY
9P'ETL'T ‘NOLSTdd ‘NIDISIH INYT AOOM WYY TIVH NINSIH ‘AILIWIT SYIL3d TIWHSHYIW O/ GINOTT NI) ALY SIDIAY3S IONVITIV ALTMND3S £050
00'TES MO 679 ‘AdNg ‘AVM I3T19NC ‘SHFAWYHD ADNIDTY Z D1d SOV AINIDIY (117 3AIMNOLLYN JONVITIY ALTYND3S 1052
08' /b2 ¥¥6 ETIN ‘BuA] uodn SISEOMaN “fied YHON PR YN 3OVS 00SD
62°0T Su6 LTNN ‘sjueylion ‘Aqlo) ‘66 x0g O d papwI susuodwo) Sy T0HD
§7255'62 IXT 9110 ‘Blepydoy ‘1924)S ayelq 65-£5 “1Bulo) uolyse, [1pUno) ybnolog uejijodonaly 3|epYIoy rdir.)
000 [¥6 9110 ‘21epydoy ‘06¢ X09 Od jpunoD) ybinolog ueyjodonsyy ajepysoy 004D
00'b95 339 9W ‘TI0STVS ‘QVOU TIHMWOYD ‘ISNOH T1IIMWOYD QL1 ANVIWOD ALTIND3S AVND 000D
16°'98¢F a0 znH hm.__cmx._o> jse3 ~___._I Jmmbm pug|aJousopy .wm:oI PUBR[R.I0WISTM PN >cmn_EoU ISEAN MOMMO 104D
26’268t 3v9 ZT10 ‘TIVAHIO0Y ‘av0d 3931100 ‘30V1d A3H THEHHDLIW L1 dNOYD ALTHNDIIS TWIISAHd 0dD
80°THT NYZ 0£05 ‘uojduelpinos ‘pu3 3bpaH ‘peoy Asjjog “ed ssauisng pu3 abpaH /1 wo23[@ ] Yoead 00dD
88 S£0'T 5§38 /)4 ‘buing ‘peoy mobseld poz ‘asnal aabo P11 39313 2O 0002
00 0021 VY3< bZHY ‘anysdwey ‘poombBury ‘mor) ‘aueq yorleg ‘Se[jiA UBLLION T polILLI) |eJIUON TOND
£T'0ZT'1 (V8 975 ‘peayuspiey) ‘peoy wewyoo) T ‘asnoy aebsuasnd) delopadsu] AJUNdas jeuoiieN COND
8 952'S MEZ TINEG "ONIHLIOM ‘AVOY FAWOINUYS ‘AL (IN) IONYNIH IDIOANI D85H 1O3HIA YAMOINYIN 00WD
01" bb2 Vb L4M ‘MOTHIGNNT ‘INYT 3TYLITddY “HIATHE U3Idd0D SHIAHDNOA 1Qam oo
S/ '80€’T 917 TNM ‘uebBipy ‘sue uebipy ‘@snoH yueg sejbnog 00 W Jsinyieq uyor (1]4]00)
00°0 AIS TN 181sayaued ‘asnoH 297 1ooj4 15T MN 2|doad wr s1e1s8AUT 901D
457008 30T £13S 'NOANOT ‘avod HLIOMIVM 9€7-+22 NYIANE ONLLLND SS3Ud TYNOLLYNYIALINI ¥01D
66 G89 UNP TS ‘A131443HS ‘13331S NOAT 66 ‘ASNOH FUIHSNOAZA ‘0TE 301440 ALT LNIWIOYNYIN NOLLDILOHd LINIDTTIALNI S0ID
E ] ssaIppy IWEN Aay

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
PIYWIT SuIlsAS pajelbaju] 950499

oKW




Rule 2,29

(2) Insert name and addrass
of registered office of the
company

{b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
WATCHMAN TRAFFIC LIMITED 05519165
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Jusbce, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Registry 724 of 2011

{full name of court)

Statement as to the affars of (a)

Watchman Traffic mited, C/o MCR, The Chancery, M2 1EW

On the (b) 21 Apnl 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affamrs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b) 21 Apnl 2011, the date that the Company entered inte Administration

Full name leﬂm @WW :

Signed M R/\ -
Dated /l / K / [\




Watchman Traffic Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Aprnil 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 100

Natwest Bank Pic {120,000 00)

Deficiency c/d {120,000 00)

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Stock & WIP 23,63000 7,088 00

Chattel assets 7,710 00 1,828 00

Trade Debtors 36,124 00 27,093 00
oup Debtors 4,016 00

Corporation Tax Refund 25,000 00

Prepayments 18,633 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 36,110 00

Signature M ﬂM Date ”/3/\\ ’\

—




Watchman Traffic Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabiliies

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 36,110 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 36,110 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
36,110 00
cstmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Ni
Estimated total assets availabie for floating charge holders 36,110 Q0
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency bid 120,000 00
120,600 00
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (83,890 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Group Creditors 560,168 00
HMRC 100,956 00
661,124 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
.excluding any shortfalt in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {661,124 00)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 83,890 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (745,014 00)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 0O
1,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (746,014 00)

i

Signature /L\/\ VL\\ Date ”T/‘Ejll




#S 0T 17102 AInC 81

010z J42A10S SdI

T jo T afied

000 fuljjeyo) saul £
000 X36 868 ‘UPNPPaY ‘peoy ‘Snyiesy Hied S5aUISNg JueqsUSARY pajiwi] sjneals 0052
000 UO9 LTM ‘uopuc ‘peoy puepaedd S/T/E4T SHURYSIDIN Q0ND
00'0 uojuaqbuo SSa SWOISND) g onUsATY IWH €0ID
4S5t CTNG
000 '%356NS 159 ‘Buiyuop ‘asnoH 26pug ucBuliing ‘aa1A1as AUSA|OSUT ¥} JUSWR2I04UT SWoisnD) g anuandy WH ZOHD
000 AVE b4 fopisAssia ‘loodiaa Haoq susand) ‘suonesado Asuaaosul SWI0ISND) 2 3NUARY W H O0HD
00°0 Dd9 TON ‘Wweybumon ‘19915 N0 6 ‘9SNOH pueimaN ‘Aduaajosu] NO 3 ANNO 3 003D
oo'o 01/ ZdH ‘sSHaH ‘pealsdulel [oWaH ‘anuaay spuejiet ‘sanialag |e6a pajwi 1839y 954 004D
3 ssalppy awenN Aoy

si0)ipas) Auedwio) - g
pajlunr oijed] ueiuyojem
HOW




Rule 2.29 Form 2.148

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
SECURE OPTIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED (3932020
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Manchester District Reqgistry 778 of 2011

{(fult name of court)

{a) Inseri name and address ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)
of registered office of the

compary Secure Options Holdings Limited, C/o MCR, The Chancery, M2 1EW
(b) Insert date On the (b) 21 Apnil 2011 , the date that the Company entered Admunistration
Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at {b) 21 Apnil 2011, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name M it YAEL l’)mnwn.

foh T

Dated ”!{ U\




Secure Options Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets Book Value
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 100

Intellectual Property 100

Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

~ignature M ﬂf\ N Date __1| / g l I\

\ [ !

NIL




Secure Options Holdmgs Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 Apnl 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated io

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferental Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
cstimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by fioating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors NiL
~sued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholiders 200
200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2 00)

Signature /L\/\ ﬂ’\ ‘ Date ”}g‘ l ’\

\ {




§S 0T 110Z AInC 81

0107 49A DS Sdl

T Jo 1 abeq

00'0 Buijjejol seUI §
00’0 409 LTM ‘uopuo’ ‘peoy puejaaea|d §/T/ELT SHUDYSBIIN Q0OND
ASt ZTNG
000 XISSNG 159M ‘Buiypiopy ‘asnoH abpug uoibulng ‘a21AIS AJUSAIOSU] 9 JUSLISDION] SWIOISND) 1§ anNUBAsY WH ZOHD
000 uojusgbuol ssa SWOIsnD g snusAsy WH 201D
00'0 [S6 £1 ‘JoodiaAr] ‘arenbs sined 15 1 dT uosunnq ity £0HD
000 4Yb +£7 ‘apishasiap) ‘joadiaar oo suaand ‘suoiesadp Adusajasul SWI0ISND) %} SNUDADY I H 00HD
;: SS2IppY suwreN Aoy

sioyipoa) Auedwo) - g
payiwi sbuipjoH suondQ a1ndes
HOW




